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10.11.04, % Present: Hon'ble Mr.Justice R:K.Batta
Vice~uhairman. '

i Hon'ble Mr.K.V.Prahladan, Adminlstra—
§ tive Member

.

Heard learned counsel for the

The applicant has filed an appeal
galnst the order of CGompulsory

irement under Rule 23 of CCS(CCA)
Rules1965 before the appellate authorit:
fon 19.4.2004, The said appeal is pending
' Tn our opinion the application can be
disposed of.by giving direction to the
appellate authority, Respondent NOQZ*y
to dispose of the appeal within the

given time frame. Accordingly, we

o W PSR W W
~

PP ST EEATRT

o, PR P I )

ot W PEE L as

‘ idirect the respondent No.2 to dispose
AJ \6%‘ : §Of the appeal dated 19.4.2004 filed
iby the applicant within a period of

{3 months fmmm the.dgte of receipt of
ltnis order. A copy of this order duly
%authenticated by the Deputy Registrar
I and shall be handed over to Sr.CGSC

{ within three days for onwards trans-
imiSsion to Respondent NoeZ.
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Application is disposed of in xhéAafore-
said terms. The Respondent No,2 shall

file Eomplianﬂe fenort before this Tribunal
at the end of three months and the matter bes
he placed on Board for purpose of compliancﬁ
report. The matter is otherwise disposed

of, ,
kZJ;;ldeQ1ssﬁ£_' <;Z“~"~*

" Member vVice=Chairman .

pzeaenQ ‘The Hon'ble Mr.Justice G.8ivarajan,
vice-Chairmane

. .
This case 1s posted today fer reportw-

ing cempliance of the direction issued in
the final order dated 10.11.2004+ Ms.U.Das, '
learned Addl.C.G.3.C. has placed before the
Bench a copy of the order dated 8.2.2005
paseed by the Surveyofr General of India

(respondent ne.2 in the 0O.A.) and submitted
that the appimxkian direction has already
been complied with.

~ In the gcircumstances t-.ha matter is
clesed. Copy of the erder be kept in the

£iles B *f}W// .

vice~Chairman
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Shri Subrato Kumar Sen, 5 N \%
Surveyor. | ' 5‘
eeee Applicant. : v
.- . ' - ‘-
-AND =
J

Union of India & Others,

}... Respondents.

.., DETAILS OF APPLICATION :

1. Particulars of the Applicant :=~

Shri Subrato Kumaf Sern ,

Surveyodr,~

(Under compuisofy~retirement );

Son of Late S.K. Sen, ’ |
Erstwhile No., 80 (P) Party (NEC),
(Now Assam & Nagaland GDC,
(Sﬁillong Ving), Lower Hafisava,
P.0. Shillong - 793 004,
:District East Khasi Hills,

Meghal aya.

contd...., p/2.°
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2. Particulars of the Respondents :-

“1) Union.of India

represen‘ﬁed by the Secretary to the
- Govt, of India, Ministry of Science
and Technology, New Delhi. |

2) The Surveyor General of India

Hathibarkala, Dehradun.

3) The Director,

Survey of India, . .

. Meghalaya & Arunachal Pradesh,

GDC, Malki, Shillong- O1.

4) The Director,

Survey of India, {asam - 9»’-:1/31?%/%% GoC

quﬁ/ﬁo&i , Guwasads'

Perticulars of order against which application

is made :

Order dated 31.3.2004 passed by the Director,
Survey of India, |

Meghalaya & Arunachal Pradesh,

GDC, Malki, Shillong - Ol.

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal ¢

The applicant declares that the subject matter
of the order against which lie wants redressal

is within the Jurisdiction of the Tribunal,

contd.... p/3.!
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5. Limitation :’

The applicant further declares that the application
-is mkk within the period of Limitation prescribed
in Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act,

1985, ° ‘

6. Facts of the Case :

. MOST RESPECTFULLY STATES :-

6.}1'. That the applicant tiil recently was working
‘'as a Surveyor in the Erstwhile No, 80 (P) Party
(NEC) now A &N GDC (Shillong Wing), Shillong.by
By an order passed by the Director Survey of'
India, Meghaiaya & Arunachal Pradesh GDC, the
applicant was most illegally compulsorily retir;ed

from service.

6.2, That by a memorandum dated 13,7.2001, the,
. Director, NEC‘,' proposed to hold an enquiry against
the applicent under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA)-Rules

1965 on the following allega‘?ciéns of misconduct :-

(a) That while assigned in field duty in Arunachal
Pradesh during 1996-97 to assist Shri U.N,
Mishra, Camp Officer 29 Party (NEC), the

" applicent gave instructions to 8 verifiers
of his camp to show 8 porters on their muster
rolls against the authorized strength of
4 porters by adding names of 4 fictitious
porters which caused financial irregulari‘ties
in the said camp (ARTICLE - I).
contd., .. p/b.
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(b) That while perfor@ing the above duty, the
appiicant gave an offer of financial gain
of Rs. 1500/- to all 8 verifiers for inclusion
of 4 extra fimtitious porters in that muster
‘roll, (ARTICLE-II ).

\

(¢) That while engéged_in the above field work,

the applicant had misappropriated Govt. money
amounting to Rs, 30/- by raising inflated

amount towards repalr of vehicle (ARTICLE-III)

‘ clatkss /B F 58]
A copy- of the Memo of chargessis annexed

.as,ANNExURE 1A' to this application,

That-on receipt of . the above memorandum of chérges

dated 13.7.2001, the applicant by an'application'.

_dated 17.7.2001, prayed for furnishing him 21l

the relevant documents mentioned in Annexure III

and IV to the said memorandum at his own cost

in order to enable him to know the basis of

the said charges end file his written state-

ment of defence, .
A copy of the application dated 17.7.2001
“is annexed as ANNEXURE 'B' to this

application.

That after the said application dated 47.7.2001,

the disciplinary authority vide letter dated -

e rmie

26.7,2001 refused, as not possible, to furnlsh

contd.... p/5.



- those documents to the applicant in breach of

‘the principles of natural justice denying him

the opportunity to reply to the chérges in an
affective mannér which the applicant found to
be unclgaf. But éiﬁce the memorandum dated -
13.7.2001, contained a definite timeframe for
feﬁly and the appliéant had an apprehension

that the proposed enguiry,may go ex-parte againsf
him, he had to file his written statement without

perusiﬁg those documents on 3.8.2001, The nature

of the allegations made in the memo of charges

without full particulars had left the applicant .

to only guess the material particulars on which

" the charges were sought to be established. 'Iﬁ

the said written statement of defence the
applicant however specifically denied all the

article of charges as under :-

" At the outset I would like to submit
the charges as leveled agéinst me is
not correct and I have been made a
victim of\professional jealousy and
misfortune. Be it as may, while
denying the charges framed against me
~ and statement of impugation of mis;

conduct, I would like to give my

reply as follows :-"

contd.... p/6.



A copy of the letter dated 26,7,2001 -

s 3 8200/
and the Written Statementiis annexed
as ANNEXURE 'C!' & 'D' to this

application,

6.5. That the applicant at this stage deems it proper
to mention that the authority simultaneously
proposed to draw-up departmental proceedings
against R.K, Meena, Superintending Surveyor,

. 0/C, No. 83 Party, U.N., Mishra, Superintending
Surveyor, 0/C, No, 12 Drawing Office and 8 (eight)
verifiers viz. Sri D.N. Dev, D.C; Bhendari, J.P.
Chakraborty, J. Kharmujai, L. Rajwar, N.G, Das,

1, PsK. Roy and S.P. Roy cesbiCaet in respect of |
the same incident out of.which the charges
against the applicant is drawn. Since the memd
of charges drawn againsﬁ the applicant contained
an allegation that the applicent had instructed
the verifiers to engage 4 extra porters and
the engagement of 4 extra porters is factually
correct who were engaged under orders of the
Camp Officer (which were later proved during
‘enquiry) without proper sanction by the Director,

9¢/ ' the applicant was under an impression/presumption,
particularly in absence of any document furnished

to him, that the authofity has got some prima-

facie materials against his said superior

contds... p/7e
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officers and therefore to také his own defence the
applicant has to make some surmises in his written
statement as an abundant caution and stated inter-
alia that he carried out orders of the superiors

fbr engaging 4 extrap porters and if any financial
irreguiarities had occurred for such extra engagé-

ment, the same can not be attributed to the applicant.

6.6. That the disciplinary authority however having
| found that the applicant has denied all the |
" charges, decided to hold a departmental enquiry
into ‘the said allegations and appointed Shri S.C.
(- Jarodia, Commissioner of Departmentél ingquiries,
, Cen'tral Vigilance Commission, Govt. of India as
,  Inquiry Officer to inquire into the various
allegationS" made against the epplicant and the
: abo'_ve,- named officers and verifiérs-Shri G.C‘.—
'l .Bairagi, Deputy Director, Director of Map
Publication, Survey of India, Dehradun was
 appointed as the Presenting Officer, both by
order dated 11,9.2001, Shri Bairagi was how- -
ever, later replaced by Brig. R. N,B. Varma,’
¢ _Dy:-_Sur"veyor General, EZ, Survey of India,
,.‘ Kol'kaiga. The applicant was made as departmental
witness in the departmental inquiries against
the verifiers, but the applic;ant’s application
dated 12.9.2002 and 18.9.2002 for dispensing

with his depositien in the said inquiries on

contd.... p/Se.
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ground of prejudice, was however, not entertéined
by the Disciplipary'authbrity and the Inquiry
Officer, - |
A copy of the application dated 18.9.2002
is annexed as ANNEXURE 'E' to this applica-

tion ] * )

That the spplicant states that thereafter the

inquiry in respect of the applicant was held

and out of 7 listed witnesses 5 (five) witnesses,

viz, Shri R.K, Meena, U.N, Mishra, P.K. Roy,
D,N. Deb and Shri J. Kharmujai made their
depositions, the other 2 (two) witnesses however
did not tum-up., Some docﬁmentary evidénces

were sought to be proved during the enquiry.

 The allegations brought against the applicant

being wholly baseléss, none of the said witnesses
said anytﬁing against"th'e applicant to prove

thé charges. Not a single document whichfwere
sought to be proved during the enquiry could.

establish any nexus even remotely between the

" alleged misconduct and the applicant. In his

deposition SW-1, R.K. Meena, has stated that

as per scale the authorized strength of pdrters
was 72, but 40 porters were initiallyirecruited'
and - additional 32 porters, wefe required for-
shifting the éamp from one place to anofherﬁgnd-'1

therefore extra porters were engaged by him and

contd.... p/9.
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in his cross.examination he has specifically

' stated that he asked the applicant (Shri S.K.

Sen) that if situation requires more porters
will be required to engaged in the field in
addition to 40 porters already given, In his
deposition SW-2, U.N. Mishra has stated "Officer-
in-Charge‘had also given verbal instruction to
S.K. Sen to engage 4 addifional porters for each

verifiers.® To a pointed gquestion by the Presenting

~ Officer as to whether he heard anything about

offer of financial gain given by Shri Sen, ACO
fér adding fictitious name of porters in the
muster roll, the SW-2 has specifically said,

Wo, I did not’heaf any such thing." SW-3,

Shri P.K, Roy, SW-4, Shri D.N. Deb and SW-5

Snri J. Kharmujai have statéd in their depositions
that 4 =xm extra porters were allotted to them
by the Camp Officer and payment were also made:

by the Camp Officer. All of the said witnesses,
who made depositions on behalf of the authority
denied the contents of Exhibit S-11 end S-14
purported to be.their statements.inlthe preliminary
enquiry which were sought to be proved against
the appellant., The witnesses also specifically
denied having received offer of any financial .

'gain from the appellant. All the above evidences

. goes to show that none of the charges drawn

contd.... p/100'



6.8 That after recording of evidences, the Inquiry
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against the appellant could be proved during

enquiry. The appellant was also put questions

by the Inquiry Officer separately.

Copies of the depositions made by the
witnesses and the appellant are annexed

as ANNEXURE 'F' 'G!, 'H', 1T+, 1J1 & 'K!

to this application.:

Officer asked both the Presenting Officer and

' the appellant to submit a written brief which

o

were accordingly filed before the Inquiry Officer.

»

In his written brief argument the applicant

specifically pointed_put that there is not a
single evidence to link-the applicant to the
alleged misconduct and the sppellant further

explained the circumstance under which he

"had to submit his written statement without

perusing the relevant documents which were
‘denied to the appellant. However, the
Presentiné Officer having noticed that the

charges drawn against the appellant could not

' be proved during enquiry by km any evidence,

~ sought to rely on an alleged preliminary

'enquiry and the written statement, though the

applicant was never confronted with the said

documents during the enquiry. The Presenting—

Con‘bd..'.'. p/116 '
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Officer has also Stated in his writteén
‘brief that "C.O. has denied his statement’
given during preliminary enquiry to the
Board of Officers and stated that was
done wnder pressure/coercion. " But\
these statements of the Presenting Officer
are absolutély‘beyoﬁd the record of the
discipiinary proceedings 6: the applicant.
The applicant was never put any quésfion
nor confronted with any record of the
preliminary enquify ot the written state-
~ ment in his disciplinary proceeding as
would be evident from thg depositions
.annéxed as Annexures 'Ft to 'K' to this
- epplication. Moreover, the applicant
never admitted ahy of the charges in
his written statement and for such denial
itself the departmental Fhquiry was
.ordered.

« " 649. That the Inquiry Officer ultimately

“submitted his ipqﬂiry'peéor% on 24,6,2003
and found that from the depositions mede
by the 5 witnesses nothing could be
proved against the applicant but dubbed
. the said witnesses as 'Co-accused in thé
same case', "though in a departmentél

1

proceeding the term 'Co-accused! is —_—

contd.s.. /12,
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~ absolutely wnknown. The Inquiry Officer however,

having found that no charge drawn against the

applicant could be proved during enquiry, went

back to the written statement of the epplicant

~and by accepting the plea of ‘the Presenting

Officer meéhanically. gave a finding that C.0.
could not produce any evidence of fuse of
pressure! and 'coercion! against him, As

stated earlier the Presenting Officer in his

written brief has stated that the "C.0., has

denied his statement given during prémilinary
inquiry to the Board of officers and stated

that this‘was done wnder pressure/coercion".
though the same was absolutely beyond record

?%he

of the instant departmental proceeding
applicant., The inquiry officer ultimately

without any proof whatsoever, has held that

"~ "This Goes to prove that C.0., had given oral

instructions to all the verifiers to show

4 extra fictitious porters in their muster
roils without' actually engaging them in the
fieldwork, Therefore, the allegation leveled

against the C.0. stands proved" and accordingly

held the Article of charge I as proved.
Curiously enough the Inqiiry officer, with

the same set of evidence/record found that -

the Article of charge No. II of giving .

contd. ... p/13.
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"an offer of financial gain ovaS; 1500/--to
all 8 verifiers for inclusion of 4 extra
fictitious porters in their muster rolls, as
not proved. Thérefore when the allegation,of..
giving offer of financial gain of Rs. 1500/~
for inclusion of &4 extra fictitious porters':
was held to be not proved in Article of charge~
IT, how could the Ingiiry officer found giving
toral instructions to all the verifiers to

show 4 extra ficfitﬁous porters in their muster
rolls without actually engaging them in the

fieldwork! in Article of charges I to be proved

" on the same set of evidences. The Inquiry:

Officer also found Article of charge No.ITI
as not proved for want of evidence although
the statements made by the applicant in his
written statement of defence were in respect
of all the charge and not in respect of Article ,
of éharge No; I alone. The findings of the
Inquiry officer were therefore wholly pervefse
and only based on extraneous materials. The
Inquiry officer even based his finding on

some materials not proved during inquiry.
That the disciplinary authority thereafter -
without taking aﬁy decision himself as

required under the law sought for advise

contd.... p/14



" treat the' case of the applicant dlfferently

..14....

of the Central Vigilance Commission under whose

authority and control the Commissioner of Depart-

mental Inquiries and the Inquiry officer of the
applicant ﬁunctioned and on receipt of their
advice decided tovimpose'the punighmenf df .
compulsory retirement and while forwgrding the
Inquiry Report and the advice of the CVC dated
22.10.2003 asked for making representation by

. the applicant within 15 days vide letter dated

4,2,2004, though the same was a mere formality.

. . The applicant on receipt of the same submitted

his written representation on 23.2.2004 in

which he has specifically pleaded that since

theré is no evidence to prove the charges drawn

against him, and since the same inquiry officer

- with similar allegations and same set of evidence

against the verifiers found that "whatever
documentary or oral evidence brought defore -

him are not sufficient to prove that the

charged officer added 4 (four) fictitious

names of porters in their muster rolls and

: thereby made some financial irregularities,"

and since the disciplinary authority has

'accepted the said finding and exonerated the

said verlflers Vlde order dated 18.11 2005,

the same dlscxpllnary authority, can not

——

and arbitrarity most particularly when none

contdees. p/154
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of the charge drawn against the applicant could_
be proved by any other evidence. The appiicent
had also ‘cited some legal authorities in SUPeort-
of his case,  But the_disciplinary authofity‘
without discussing the evidenceS»on record and
w1thout considering SpelelC plea of the appllcant
in this regard, relied on certain extraneous
maertials and held that the appllcant has admitted
nis charge not only during the course of
'preliminary inquiry'-but also in his written
stafement'submitted egaiﬂst the charge sheet.

The applicant in this regard submits that the
finding of the disciplinary authority are based
‘on wholly extraneous materials ané the applicant

was never confronted with such materials and

-~ no record of 'prebiminary enquiry' as referred

to above was ever brought/proved during the
course of inquiry. The applicant's plea that
the records of alleged admission made in the

prellmlnary inquiry did not form part of the

. record of the present Dlsolpllnary Inqiiry was'

held to be not tanable on the plea that the
statement of verifiers made during the course
of preliminary inquiry formed the part of
documents for fhe regular inquiry without
explaining as to how the applicant could admit
fhe charge in the "statement of verifiers made

\'\_ N
during the course of their preliminary inquiry."

contd.... p/16.
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That apart even all the said verifiers in clear
terms denied and disowned any such statement
made in their preliminary inquiry. Therefore

lt is apparent that the Disciplinary authority

‘ has given the said finding of guilt in respect

of the appllcant with a prefixed mind to punlsh/
victimize the appllcant even w1thout proving

the Article of charge No. I. Though the
Discipiinary authority at the beginning of
paragraph 3 of the said punishment order has‘
clearly admitted that the applicant did not.
plead himself guilty of the charges framed
against him in Article of Charge I, II and

III and hence decided to hold an enquify, yet
when nothing could be proved during enguiry.,
the entire enquiry proceeding has been rendered“
as nugatory by going back to the written_stete-~
ment and by deliberately misinterpreting the
same and relying on alleged preliminary enquiry
held that the applicant had admitted the
charges., If the disciplinary authority would
have found the applicant admitted the charge,
then there would have.been‘no question of.
holding any enquiry and it is only because,

the epplicant did not admit the charge, the .
enquiry was held as contemplated under.the

rules ‘tUhen the authority has decided‘fo hold

an enquiry in respect of charges found to be

contdesee p/17. .
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not admitted, it is the result of the x enquiry

and/or proof during the enquiry which can be
the basis of any pwnishment and #- material: not
before such enquiry as alleged can be relévant

to impose any punishment. But the disciplinary

.- authority on the basis of the above wholly

perverse finding of -the Inquiry officer and
bringing cut a new case against the epplicant,
imposed the punishment of compulsofy retireQ
ment from service with effect from 31.3.2004

in a most illegal and unfair manner, It would
be pertinent to mention here that the applicant
continued to work till 5.4.2004 on which date
he was served with the order purportedly |
passed on 31.3.2004. If the order really.was
“passed on 31,3.2004, the same would have been

served on the applicant on 31.3,2004 itself.

- But since the Director, Meghalaya & Arunachal

Pradesh, Shillong cased to remain the applicant's
Disciplinary authority from 1.4,2004, and | '
would have been under the disciplinary control
& Directér, Assam szcwraiizﬁié%gyiyih GDC,

- Guwahati, the applicant reasonably‘beligves
that, 1ifting the veil,would reveal that the
order was passed only on 5.,4,2004 giving a
back date as 31.3.2004; since the decision

to impose punishment even without evidence "~ = - -~

contd.... p/18.
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was a pfedetermined decision of the disciplinary
authority. The discipliﬁary authority even did
not wait for the result of the disciplinary
‘enquiry in respect of Shri R.K. Meena and.';
Shri U.N, Mishra to come out.

Copies of the Inquiry Report dated

eserdubion olghsy 2322 +a200

2L, 6,2003 ,ALetter dated 22,10,2003,

- 4,2,2004, copy of the punishment order
dated 3{.3.2004 and order dated
18.11.2005 in respect of one of the
verifiers viz. Shri N.G. Das
exonerating him from the similar
charges are annexed as ANNEXURE Lt,

~ | ~N () '
., 'M', 'N'p 10" & 'P! to the application.

i

6.11.That the applicant states that the authority |,

. has not only exonerated all the verifiers
’_‘against whom similar disciplinary proceedings
.were drawn on s1mllar nature of allegatlons |
and enquired into by the same Inguiry offlcers,“
. but also promoted Shri U.N, Mishra to a higher
. position on temporary.basis. The applicént
alone was-treafed in a most discreminatory
manner. Moreover, the applicant's Assured
. Career Progression/promotion was also not
considered which was long due to him and the

applicant by a representation dated 15.3.2004

pointed out to the authority during the
COn'td. LI p/’l 90
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pendency of the departmental proceedings that
meny of his juniors were promoted without

considering his case illegally. But the same

b

" yeilded no result.

A copy of the said representation
" dated 15.3.2004 is ennexed as
ANNEXURE 'Q! to this application.

That the applicant ultimately filed an appeal
wnder Rule 23 of the CCS(CCA) Rule 1965 before
the Surveyor General of India on 19.4.,2004,
But the said sppellate-authority did not
consider the same'till date and therefore,

the applicant is left with no other remedy
other than approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal _
by filing the application wmnder Section 19 of
the Administrative Tribunal Act. |

A coﬁy of the appeal is annexed;as
ANNEXURE 'R' to this application.

GROUND S :=

For that the impugned order of punishment dated
31.3.2004 passed by the Disciplinary authority

being based on no evidence at-all, the same is

"unsustainable in law and is liable to be set-

aside,

S

contd.... p/20,



7okt

Te24:

7.3.

W

2 20 -

For that,the Inqﬁiry Offider and ‘the Discipliﬁary
authority after having found that the charges
drawn againsf‘the applicant could not be proved
by any legal evidence,.relied on some éxtreneous

materials whiCh‘werernever'allowed to be confronted

"with by the applicant during the enquiry and-

the same being violative of the principles of
natural justice, thﬁﬁ-pﬁniShment order which
is based on the same extreneous materials, is

msustainable in law and is liable to be set-

‘aside.

For that’W?en there was not a single evidence
to link the applicent with the alleged misconduct,
the Disciplinary authority ought to have dropped

the proceedings againgf'the gpplicant exonerating

him from all the charges and grant him all the

- consequential promotional and other benefits,

For that the Disciplinary authority at all stages
denied the applicant reasonable opportunity to
defend hiﬁself. The charges‘drawﬁ were not ,
denifine and were all wiclear snd the basis of
the charges drawn having not been disclosed,’

thé applicant prayed for'copies of the documents
relied on by the authbrity.to enable the eppli-~

cant to submit his written statement., But—the-. .

contd.... p/21.
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same were denied to the applicent. The appli-
cant had to submlt hlS written statement by
making some guess work and the authority took
advantage of the same at the end of the enquiry
after falllng to prove the charges. The authority
also forced the applicant to be a witness agalnst
himself‘deSpite written protest by the applicant.
The whole enquiry therefore proceeded in a
defective manner and in breach of the procedural
safeguard guranteadto a Govt. Servant and the
punishment being based on the sald defectlve
enquiry can not be sustained and is llable to

bg set-aside,

For that the Disciplinary authority had already
decided to impose punishment of compulsory .

Retirement even before asking for a representa-

~ tion. against the Inquiry Report would be evident

from the letter of the CVC accepting his views.
That apart the second stage advice as sought
for from the CVC was wholly de-hors the rule

since after submission of the Inquiry report |

" by the Inquiry officer, the Disciplinary

authority was only required to apply his mind
as the findings of the Inquiry Officer and if
he finds any blamesworthy act on the part of

the applicant on the basis of the evidences

contd.... p/22,
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on record, obtain representation from the
applicant and not from the CVC under whosé

authority the Inquiry officer made the inquiry.

Fér that the law as settled by the hpex Court

is that admission not made specifically in reply
to a charge can not be taken into accownt for |
penalizing a Govt., Servant or the punishment

can only be based on clear and wanbiguous
admission of guilt, = Since the applicant's
written statement of defence would show that

he has made no admission of any charge far less
admission of guilt which is even admitted by

the disc1pllnary authorlty, punlshment based

on any statement made by the appllcant is wholly

uncalled-for and is unsustainable in law and

therefore the same is liable to be s®t-aside,

For that even assuming but not admitting that
'there‘is any material to hold the charge No, 1

as proved, the extréam punishment of compulsory

Retirement inflicted on the applicant is highly

disPropoftionate and the applicant believes that

~ the same would.definitely shock the judicial

conscience, since admitted»kf the other allegation

of inclusion of fictitious porters is found- to-

be not proved by the Inquiry Officer.

contdees. p/23e
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‘For that the disciplinary authority before passing
the impugned order of punishment did not apply
‘his independant mind on the findings on the

Inquiry4officer in relation to @ther  evidences
on record and sought for the decision of the |
Cenfral Vigiléﬁce COmmission, which has no |
autho?iﬁy_kdecide éither on fhe merits of the
enquiry or on thelquantumtqf‘punishment which
is wholly within the domain of the disciplinary
authority and sincé the pwnishment is abﬁé'Based
on the order/advise of the Central Vigilance
Cbmmission, the punishment imposed is wholly
nHaked®. and without jurisdiction and as such

usustainable in law.

For.that when the charges and the evidences aré
same and conducted by the same. enquiry officer,
thé authority ought not to have singledout the
applicant/and impose punishment only to the
applicant exonerating others in an illegal;

arbitrary and in a discriminatory manner. .

For that the appellaﬁe,authority machenically .

agreed to the order of punishment passed by the
é?X Rcmm'mf? Si/ent '

not even consider
the appeal filed by the'applicant in an illegal'-'

and arbitrary menner.

contd.... p/2h4.
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7.11. For that the-law as settled by the Hon'ble

§o”

Supreme Court is that the preliminary inquiry

report is only to decide ond assess whether it

would be necessary to take any disciplinary action

against any delinquent officer and it does not

.form any foundation for passing any order of

punishment. Even otherwise when the alleged
preliminary enquiry report was not fumished
to the applicant and not‘cbnfronted with during
en@qiry; imposing any punishment basing upon the
same is vioiative of the principle of natural

justice.

For that in any view of the matter the impugned
pumishment order dated 31.3.2004 passed by the
disciplinary authority is wnsustainable in law

and is liable to be set-aside.

Details of the remedies exhausted :

*

The applicent declares that he has exhausted all
the remedies'available'toAhim and he has no other
remedy other than filing the instant application
U/S. 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act.

Matters not pending with any other Court :

The applicant declares that the instant matter

is not taken in any Court of law for adjudication.

contd.... p/25.
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"PRAYER:

In the premises aforesaid it is humbly prayed
that the Hon'ble Tribwnal may be graciously
pleased to admit this application call for

.records, issue notice on the respondents

and on hearing the parties :-

Set aside the order dated 31=3-200L passed
by the Director, Survey of India, Meghalaya
& Arunachal Pradesh GDC, Malki, Shillong-O1

t(Annexure 101),

- Direct the respondents particularly the

reSpondent No. 3 to reinstate the applicant
to his own post of Surveyor and grant him
all consequential benefit including promo-

tional betefit which was due to him,

INTERI RELIEF PRAYED :

Further be pleased to pa.és an vinter'im' order
that pendency of this Original Application
may not be a bar to consider the appe.al filed
by the .a"pplicant on |9 4. 204 before the

respondent No., 2-in his favour,

Particulars. of Postal Order in respect of

the application :

Postal Order No. : 20G /598 T
Date '00?,//, o-a v
contd.... p/26.
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Issued from -GAo , C?T/Wen/a}r‘
Gowadass'

Payable at

13) Documents :

As ment;‘.oned in the Index.

VERIT'FICATTON

I, Sh‘m'." Subrato Kumar Sen, Surveyor, son of

- Late S.K, Sen, aged aboﬁtézq years, presently

(inder compulsory retirement) 'Etr‘stffqhile No. 80 (P)
Party (NEC), (Now Assam & Nagaland, GDC, (Shillong
Wind) Lower Harisava, P,d. Shilléng - 793 004,
District East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya, do hereby
verify that the contents of paragraphs /+#5, 6/ 7 €6
€9 Hh €, 8 ¥ are true to my knowledge

and those made in paragraphs &7, 6~8‘

are true 't:o- my information derived from records

and the rest are my humble submissions before |
this Hon'ble Tribunal end I sign this Verification

to-day the 974 day of  Apyeomse, 2004 at

- Gy oA%é

 Sedgedis Ko Sea.
Applicant,
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o Q/O flelﬁwﬁ R &”T"tv Of INDIA -

NORTH E&WTERN GIRCLE OFFICE
;- - QHK‘!“'M 7202 00V (MEGHALAYA)
' aled, the /A ludey 2001
Uik fL ./o, %ﬁ £.

< . - MEMORANOUM

he undersigned proposes to hold an inauiry against Shri
S.K. Sen, Surveyor of No. BO(P) Party(NED), Stirrey of India, Shil-"
long under rule 14 _of the Central Civii %ervices (Clazs ification, .
“Control & Appzal) hu)o 1965, Tha substance of the imputations of
misconduct or ML’bﬁthiOUP in resnmect of which tLhe inquiry is
propozed sto be held is sel out in Lhe pnclosed statement Mof
Jetjulqhmf charge (Annexure 1), A s ta%emaac of the 1mnutat10ns of
nisconduc or  misbehaviour ip. SupRoit oF articlesof _charge tisfle
enclosst vwnn@wure‘II).*A‘lxst,of .documents by which and a lvsti
of "witnes $385 by wh whaom, - £he articls 6% Coaroe 135 broposed to ibek
xn”Lalned are also enp}Q§ ae (Annﬁ\urefris & IV, -

&
ki : b

Z. . ’Shf1 5.K. Sen, Surveyor i dir@oted to <ubm1L wiitinin !0(uen)
days- of the receipt of this Memmraﬁdﬁm a written statement ‘of.
his -defence and also to =tzle Whpthnr'hc dezires to be neard An
person. ‘

® .

© e e e e yof S+ Sk o et oot o Bt e £ ot s £ ~

3. Hoe is informed that an 1nnU1.y w;l] be held only in respect
_ of the article ofbchazo@ 3% 15 not admitted, He  should., . there-
. fore, shacifically admit or don)stne erJL]e of Charme. ,
' . ( . o— 1 ,:&1;;’
bio o b o 8Shri 8.K. Sen is further 1nf0rmeﬂ thaL if 'he does not submlt:iﬁ%,
o hiﬁ w;4tten statement of def@n&@;@n orﬁbefor"the date . spacifiad i~

P i pa:a 2 above, or doez. not: . a ajxpear
bowoe ingtialithority or otherwise fai-47o
uxprovlouons o Rule 14 'of CicC W(CCA) Rules, 1965 or
,oﬁde: s/directions issuad. nv,puasUan i¢ 'of the  said Fulie, ,
: ;glanleng authority may holﬂtthf‘inqulﬁg agdingt“him é> parte.,ﬂ
T x o Ve L gy ‘
L 5. ALL@ntlon of Qhri S. h¢«sén.,surVevor is 1nv1ted to Rule
;0 of thé Central Civil Services '(Cpnduct) Fules 1964, under - whichﬁ“
Lol nos Government serfvant shalll brin’ or‘attempt to bring any pollt1~-ﬁh
E f¢0dlt oreoutside inf 1Uence..o beai,upon bny wUDéilOl authority to-
further his interest in’ retpectio pertaining to hlSJJiuv
. servide ,under the Goverhmaf ity §i étion Is received
' TXK%behﬁlf From ancther u@r;}j& &Ny mattcr “gealt "
‘Lﬁthoae proceedings, it wi umed that Shri sen is
aware. of. such a repres &n%aﬁlo"' hasbéen mace at his
'inftance and action will be rak
Hle 20 Of c.c.s. (Punduaf) ?ul

ivtper son before the ihquir-
3 'fuaea to comply with the

RPN

hxm for violation of
. . . - 54'" .
Af ‘»,“;."‘, ‘ . ~ -

pastdealit ettt bean IR, ot S

.J:G.-

[ ,
; i SN M
! (T, K. BAKDVIPADHYAY )
: Hqgﬁfcyqr, NORTH EASTERN GIRCLE. 5 ‘
L s ( ' '
7(”\ / (j:;!bl/ x“
VoShil 30K, Saen ‘ o ,
perurviyon iy,
Zi: wo., JOP ) e Ly (MEC 4 . j ~>\ s ,‘ﬂy E
- o ' : S P §
(Through 0 C. No.50(P) Party{HNEC)) : , w nee
477’ NG” Mw“‘ - :
K‘ ;{d '” 6”



P Statement of Arlicles of clidrge
b % wly (NEC), Survey ()f Tndia, Shitlong.

v A| (mcl(”: l

I

: That Slm S.K. Sen; Survcyon wln .’}ip ssted in 140:29 Party (NEC) during the ficld
. _scason 1996-97 was assipned. ficld duty ; in !\rmmm.hal Pradesh. Ve was appointed as Assistant
Camp Officer in Camp No.I to assist Shri UN: Mlshm ilu. then Dupu(y Qupt,ranlcn(lmg> Surveyor

and lhc Camp Officer of thc said Camy :

- ':!' '-g - r; P
hc dutxcq of /\ssxsmm Cdmp Officer in the said
lo show 8 porters on. their muster rolls against

cs of 4 I' clitious porters wlnch causcd fmancml

» . V "i.-», g
[ "“]"ﬁ

ce o Shri S K. Scn while petfofming:(l
caufip gave instructions to 8 verificr of Ius camp
thc authotised stiength of 4 porters by addmu
‘ me{,ulantles in the said camp R
. *ﬁmm&@m——m =37 o o G i
e Thus by s abovc act the san .iShn S.K.- Sen, Surveyor - cxlnblted conduct
i unbccommg of a Govt Scnv'mt lhcrcby vmlalcd Ruic M (:) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rulcs,

1964

I

: llml the smd Shri $.K. Scn Sura\'cyo; while pcxfmmmg the duties of Assistant
,- Camp Officec in the Camp No.l of No. 29 Party (NLC) during f;cld scason 1996-97 gavc an offer ‘
-,: gbf financial gain of Rs. 1500/- o all 8 \!cnﬁcﬁ for inclusion’ oM extra [lLl!llOUS porlers in their |

‘ _ . * 1«‘.

mus(cl ml!s S

i

g Thus by,l .lns abcvc act ihc snid 3Slm S.K.. Scn, Surveyor cxhnbneds conduct
unbccommg of a Govi. Scrvan{ ‘ihCley vmlalud Rulc (9] (1) & \m) of CCS (Condir l) Rules o

Arhclc-lll .

DY \

- The said Shri S.K. Sen, Surve cyor wixo was appointed Assistant C’xmp Officer in

' thc ficld Camp of No. 29 Parly (NEC) during the ﬁcld scason 1996-97, while engaged in field

~work had misappropriatéd Govt, moncy .nn()ummg lu Rs.30/- (Rup(.cs thirty on]y) by raising
mlldtul amount tow'ude repair of vehicle; . i :

L 1‘#’

By his above action, Shri S. K ScnﬂSur\rC) or {'ulcd to mamlam absolute mtcgnly
ancl exhibited conduct unbecoming of a Govt. scr’vanl lhucb) violating Rule 3 (1)(i) & (m) of
CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. ot

t

B and
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: | q;a\umcn{ of imputation of mlswnduu or mncbcl avmr m cuppoxt of articles of
L}dlgc Immul against Shri § l\ \m Su YO

; . That the said Shri S, K. Sun vac or \while \\mkmg in No. 29 Party (NEC) was
: 'dppmnlul us /\w« tant Camp Officer in (.,émp NQ: I during ficld scason 1996-97.

While funu:onmg as As'sm'ml C'lmp Ofﬁccr in Arunanchal Pradesh durmg

‘Janumy 1997 Shri S.K. Scn visited to thie camp of following 8 verificrs on 14th - 16th January

1997 and asked thein to show in the niuster rolls,4 extra fictitious porters who were not at all

cng,agcd on ficld work in addition to-4: dmhouscd porters alrcady engaged on the work. These

“instructions were given by the A<51stant Camp Oﬂ’ccr without any written order of his CO/OC

patty, -

-~ P/ Grade-1 and Verificr.
‘.. PITr. Grade-l and Verificr.

- PMy, Grade-11 and Verificr.

- PfTr. Grade-H and Verificr.”

I. Shri D.N. Dev .
2. Shri.D:C. Bhand.m
3 Shri S.P. Roy

4, Shri L. R.’l;\v.u‘r L

5. ShriJ.P, Chakraborthy | * .- PfTr; Grade-1f and Verifier.

6. Shri ). F\h.anJm o .. PITr: Grade-11 and Verifier,

7. Shri P.K. Roy . - PITr. Grade-l and Vcnﬁcr*
8. - ShiN@Das . - | --* PITv.'Grade-I and Venﬁcr

/\(,cmdm"ly in u)mplmncc u! ihc ordc:s ol the /\ssm.mt Camp Officer 7 verifier
shown 4 fictitious porlers in their muslcr rolls as; iEngaged in the work for the period of 16-01-
199710 28-02-1997 and Shti N.G. Das the 8th \#cr;ﬁcr shown 4 fictitious porters cngag,cd in the
“wolik from 16 01-1997 to 31-01-1997. This rcsullc‘ 4 financial mcgulanty L4in thc said camp

e e oo i e e A b
v e i T st ‘ \!

Thus Shei S.K. Sen failed to maintain absolute integrity and acled in a manner
unbeecoming of a Govit. Servant and thereby \'mldhn;. Rule 3 (1) (1) nnd (11i) of CCS (Conduct)
Rules 1964, .

Articlcail

\ T

‘ } That the said Shri S.K. Sen surveyor while functioning as Assistant Camp Officer

in Camp No.-1 of No. 29 Party (NEC) Juring field-scason 1996-97 had offered a financial gain
Of Rs. 1500/- to each of the 8 verificr for making ehtrics of 4 fictitious porters in their muster roll

" for the period of 16-01-1997 to 28-02-1997 by adjushn" the amount of Rs. 1500/~ against lhcn

ficld contgt. Advance. S

) Thus, Shri S.K. Sen failed to main absolute integrity and acled in a manner
tnbecoming of a Govt. Servant thereby violating Rule 3 (1) (i) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules

1964,
f\ i'(i,ﬂ‘] C- II 1

The said Shri 8.K. Sen. Surveyor while engaged in ficld work submitted. false
voucher against repair of Govt. vehicle. On 14-01:1997. Camp jeep was repaired at an actual
expenditure of Rs.50/~ but Shri Sen prepared the voucher for Rs.80/-Thus Shri S.K. Sen,
Surveyor made misappropriation of govi: moncy '\mounhnu o Rs 30/-for his personal gain.

13) Lis above action, Shri S.K. bcn, Sur cyor fziled to mainta” 1 absolute mtcgnty
and exhibited conduct unbccommu of a Govt scr vanl thereby violating Rule 3 (1)(1) & (m) of

CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 ‘ ‘;,- i
0 ("‘(-
Vi . ' :
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'; " ANNEXURE-1T1

LIST . OF DOCUMEN]S BY WHICH THE ARTICiE OF CHARGE FRAMED AGAINST‘
SHRI S§.K.' SEN, SURVEYOR OF NG. 80(P) PARTY(NEC) SURVEY OF = INDIA,
SHILLONb IS PROPOSED TQ'BE SUSTAINED

1.  Bill No. 46/FVC dated 15 l 97, !D/FVC dated 3.4.97, 11/FVC
;- dated 4.4.97, 371/FVC dated's 297 and 457/FVC dated 27.3.97
g#of No.29 Party(NEC), Shllﬁgng.”,§, Lo ‘ﬁim

t

2, fContinqenL Bill No.UNM<13’ ,dated- 21.4,97, UNM=12 dated
31.3.97, UNM-15 dated '19.5.97 and UNM/!J(&) dated 19.5.97 :in
respect of Shri U.N. Miahva. then D.5.3. and Camp Officer.

»_ri
3. Statement made by the verlflers during the course of Prea;-
© liminary Inquiry. ' L ‘ . i

¥
i

ANNEXURE =TV \ TR

e

i
&t

IR
P

LIST OF wI1NFSSES BY WHOM: THE AR:ICLE OF CHARGE FRAMED AGAINST
SHRI 8K, SEN, SURVEYOR OF NO.BO(P) PAR Y(NﬁC) "SURVEY OF INDIA, .
‘.SHILLONG IS PROPOSED TO BE SUSTAINED ’ o

. = .Shri R.K. Meena, Suptdg. SurVeyoq, 0.C. No.2 Parity(Wwc) ;,,ﬁgwm
2. ..8hri U.N. sthra, Suptdg wsu|ygﬁgf ‘9.C. No 5 Party(NEC),§§ﬁ~sﬂ_,,

- -7 8hillong ' (£
3  Shri D.C. Bhandari, P/Tr . Gde. 11 %of HMo.S Party(NEC) Shillong;'
4. Shri P.K. Roy, S.K. Gde.II of No’ﬁz D.0.(NEC), Shillong ¥
5. .. $hri D.N. Dev, P/Tr. Gde.II of No’iz Par ty (NEC), Shillong ’
6. Shri N.G. Das, P/Tr. Gde.II of No.!?2 Party(NEC), Shillong-
7. Shri J. Kharmujai, P/Tr. Gde.II of No.29 Party(NEC),Shillong
5
yt
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A / Py Voo,

To

The Director North Fastern Circle

Survey ol India

Shillong. ’ .
(hnerop 0. sva £0 s L fp)

Sub: - Supply of Copy of Annexure HE and Annexure 1V of
Statement ol Article of Charged framed against me,
'
Sir,

Fam in reecipt of your Memorandum of asking me file my wrillen
statement within 10 days from the date of reccipt of the memorandum in respect of
Article of charges accompanied therewith,

As it appears from the Amnexure HEand Annesure 1V enclosed in the
memorandum and Article of charges that the allegation against me is based on
certiin documents and statement ol wilnesses copy of whicl is not supplicd to me, i
fnabsence of relevant documents mentioned in those Annexure it is not possible on
my Part o file the Written .;;mtcmcnl as asked for, henee | Ibrvcntl); request your
good sclf to supply me copy of all the documents mentioned in the Anncxure 111
and IV atmy cost, at your carlicst in order to enable me to file my written statement
in respeet charge leveled against me within the specilicd periad of 10 days (o be

reckoned from the date of supply of those documents.

Thanking you

"‘\ O .
L) Yours faithiully,
Ayl

U
I/\’ /(S.K.SCI'I)XO (P) party
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. ‘r 8hri. SOKD sen,

. gurveyer,. o
Ne. BO(P)Party(KEC).

*

§UB; ' BUPPLY OF COPY OF ANNEXURE III ARD IV OF THE S
] AMED AGAINST SHRI. S.K.

OF ARTICLE 'OF CHARGE FR

%

.| With reference te the abe
i{nferm you that since the scheme
1965 centemplates that the gtatemen
gub=rule 5(a) mey be limited te admitti
demmunicated te the delimnquent efficer,
acgede te your request made vide yeur app

' Hewever, yeou may get the full eppertunity te
listed decuments during.the ceurs

o s . -
\ .

e L o | -
c-py}tp: D.N.EWCoey fqr‘ingyrmati-n, please, o

.

No. € AO__/m-20(8K8) . -

ve mentiensd s
of Rule 14 of ¢
t of defence

SURVEY OF INDIA™
HO. 80\P) PARTY

;. SRILLONG-1,
N 4.

. REF:’ DNEC'g Ne. C=235/3-A-305 dt. 24-7-200%. = -

I AT

%NMEX T/

(mc)\ |

i SV
. \’\f e
* ~ o

N
0

e .
" pATED THE 267 JULY;0l,.

TATEMERT
SEN, SURVEY.OR «

ubject, it is te
ccs (CCA) Rules,
submi tted under
ng er denying the charges
it is net pessible te '

1$catien dt. 17-7=2001,

vOo‘Co NO. 80‘(9) PARTY

SHILLONG,

| .
t

inspect the
e of inquiry ss and when hald,

o ‘I NM;%) ,;6ﬂijr

 { $.B. KHARBANGAR )
OFFICER SURVEYOR .
(REC)

Y
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To

North Eastern Circle Office

| Sir,

~m suppoxt of Article of Charﬂcs 1 10 hand 1houah

| _stalcmcnt in defence which T do as foliov s: 5 .,‘

The Director o T
Survey of India R

Shitlong Meghalaya - N , :
(Through Proper Channel) : Lo R ' s

Sub: - Written staticment in Defence

- Your office fcmotandum no, , C- 210/3 /\-305 d‘alcd 13™ July 20001 along mih

.Stmcmcnl of Articles of char pes and st \tcmcm ofnnpulaimn of m:sconéluct /l]]leL]mVlOl

. f

ai:-ii lh'wc been derClCd to file my

]

may, \\hIIC dcnymﬂ the Amck of (,ihl gcs framcd against me and stateinent ofl

impulation of misconduct 1 would like to give iny m )l } as follows:-
pu | | give my reply ¢

Reply to Article of Charges as por Anticxurs Lof Memorandum .,

Article 1 & Article 3l Since the clarges leveled in Article I and Article 1 are

imterrelated 1 may be allowed to submit by stateinent 1 defence in comion.

Itis /\Hu'ul that wiile duxm:. the- ﬁh,d SLSSIOI! 1996-1997 1 4s an /\ssxsianl

_dlamp Officer in Camp No | mstmcled 8 vcnﬁcrs of (hé camp, 10 <how ﬂlc name of 4

| hcllnous porters o causc financial mq uhuhcs and lhus i have \*:Qlalcd Ru'c I &

x ‘i

(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964.

/

.

It is respectfully submitted that the allegation as lfeveled against me is (otally

unfounded and incorrect so far 1 am concem. it isan admitied positicri that 1 was

appointed as Assistant Coamp Officerin ("‘\mii No 1o ﬂ-'s"'i'u Stiri Mishra the then Depuaty
bupcnntuxdmL Surveyor and the Camp Ofﬁccr of the h’ud Camp. lhenforc my dutics as
/\Ssmt’mt C’lmp Officer was restr aued lo hSS { ihc Depul)* Sul)cunfcndmg bu;vc; or and

!1("“10'15 I was to cany out their order

lhc camp Ofﬁccx only . and by ﬂli andaa

')51 J -

and ol lo act lndeCn(lulHy wnhom their dzrcchom and ac"ordnwlv in 1hc instant casc |

,‘

actually carried out the order of m) <upcnms wh?lcvcr they time {o llm"' msmjcu,d meto

4 \._:_' :'.f ,J M
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Uinder circumstances, inmy functioning ng an Adsistant Camp Officer, 1 had no

' . ‘X .
option but to do and caeryoul their orders, in order to aveid insubordinations and un

, ' neeessary complication.
;
$ ) 41'.: 3 .
; - ' ) . - !
i Since it was an order of ny mpcrwr officer I had no other choice, but to carry
} . ,
i out the same. It may be noted here that iftthe al!cgahon as leveled against me that 1 of

my own without any order of my superiors had instructed 8 verificrs of my camp to show
8 pmlcu instead of .mlhmuc l &uumth of 4 (four); than there would have been a
complain (rom (he Deputy superintending SUF\‘C)OF and !hc Camp Officer, m absence of
such complmnt it gocs to show my bonafide and my innocence that | have only C.\ccutcd

; the order of my superior.

Obviously my involvement into the matter may apparently sound as of a

; accomplice, since there was no \mttcn order ofm\ superior m this regard, buf in reality |
: /,‘,,;p,.:‘o ,..rn‘

supported  them under wmplman cucumstances f" order to reach to lhc root of

conspiracy ind dcwuhngly l C'uncd out thmr order \\'llhOlll objection. However when |
7 by
refused to lake my Im.mu.kl bcncm fmm (hcm they Considered my, presence in the

SN

i

dmp unsafe and ul(mmlulv I was dnwlcd"!o rclum to the Party ead thr(cr and that

A~

e mehrban

pontcm’ Therefore 1! any (nmnual mtguhr lies (*“ uscd in the instant case Jl is none but

my supcrior officers. whose instructions | !_\aryc_‘carncd oul as ai z}ssasmnt Camp Officer.
St as pertinent | to- niention lh_r:i'v:c‘i&!;é 0 ahy financial 'il’i'@ﬁ"‘lﬂ'é‘riﬁ(‘:s'as alleged

against g, there ig no i‘c)(nvof-cvidchc& (it nnﬁ hcncfmar\ of the mcwlarmcc and

any financial benelit is given  to lnc 0 "m' ()“l.n(.(, OI inmmml mcyuluulwﬁ it is

cssential ingredients (hat benelit of Smh 1rrcg,ul.1nl!Ls, h()\\ <mail 11 may i)c should

p:msul to the m(,umhcnl and should hmc becn rcccwcd In this casc 1hcnc 1s o cvidence

that T am also an ullimate ncnd:um\ of hé mcvuhnhcs m.o stidmcd ’my pccunmry

e
ﬁ:ﬂﬁ’% g i G e B R e

o T Y N 1 o Iy

The Central Civil Service (Conduct) Rules 1964 R\f!c} (N () & (1) provides

that Every Government Servant shall at sl times — (i) maintain absolute integrity (iii) do

feY: .fz/
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;o ' nathing wlmh is unhcmmmy cn Government Suvanh As 1 veily believe, in the instant

‘
K

: uﬁy Ce ) case, | have i nnt.uuul my full mugmy .Jnd (h(l nulinm, which is unbu:omnu, of a
| f _ Govunmcn( Scrvant. Your kind o umon m lhm lq,xmd may be dmwn ﬂm( itis i who
wpm(cd the matler al the firss instace in lhc inghcr nuthorily umntdlalclx alier my
arrival form camp. Had | not informed llus lo !hc lug,hcr atithority”a serious misconduct of
Camp Officer and other would not have bu:n known !0 any onc. Which hLl cstablishes

my |nlcgn(y imd my funcllqmng, as ':tn(:cm Govcmmcnt <CI vant.

»

AL mme ot

. . j '.: H

Article H1 /\s regard :llu'auon Umt 1 ha;c l‘lc'zppmpmlcd Govt. moncy
CTR .
amounlmg to Rs 30/- (Fh:r.y onn) bv mmng, mﬂalc] amoum iowards’ rcpalr of\'chlclc

«"

0'uht bf Rs 80/- (cu(h!}) m connccuon with

in this connection | beg to submiif tha\ xm i

repairing. of (hc vclmlc pmd to the mf‘cnamé fhmugh Shlr Gobamlmn Ram son of S.Ram

_ - Khalasi now posted in NECO, afier obl'nmng, mcelpi ﬁom him (cOp_v of reccipt is - .
- o 4t BN
enclosed) and therefore the = Hcg,mmn ol' m:sapf)mpnauon of Rs 302 (']'hm)) is not

{ i o

o © correctand henee denied by me. - ‘f' j!_ ; ?

.

o . ce | was not suppllui w:(h thc copics of doctimcnm mcnt:i)ncd m Anncxmc i

T

_ nnd Annexure 1V | hereby reser vcuny rlg,hl of Fllml, addm()nal wl:iicn staicment in

-

[N SN oS

* delence as .,md when required. I Wy

-+ iy
' !
.

e e <

: Coa L T
I the cincum's'mnccs it is therefore requesied
l

-ihdl you m‘iy ’Jc kind cno ugh to drop the

[

~chargés against mc for which act of kindness

as in duty bound shall ever pray.

e

L i
: . i
) ) o Yours faul}!mw . N
“: A ) A"\D\)L/ .
) S . ' “"(§1\ Sen .
. ) ' N @6 Dnrre (N
Dated, Shillong ‘ ) . .
The o 2el Y wood o Lot X ) 3
§ 3,
SK ) , ‘ ) . - .:i . _ )
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To,

S shxi §.C. Jarodia,
J , Engquiry Officer,

% ) . CoVaeCo

{ ' New Delhi.

Subgm witnoss

B

Sirp

Ty

Ref. to your onier dt. 22.8. 02 and my appeal addressed

ﬂ T n?L
to Dlmrtar, N E.C. su:voy of Irdia, Sililleng ( mv disciplinm
. e warn AR
authority) copy att&éfied i\&tbwiih I hogg to appeal. beéon

y ou ‘the folicwing facts for your kind amﬁ #mpathetic

B e T2

; considera ti o,

Ihm S:Lr. u wm be difﬁrult fo:r me to answer those
, ’ qxﬁ@stiam wh ivh am “alated w my c;harg@, bamum in
l answarihg those qu»astiona wmzld px@juﬁﬂ:e m@ iln my om

departmsntal cmqu}_ry.. It will d@f@nitew effett the ment

of my cass, PP SR _ ’ L
o >':%. ‘@x . ‘ :
T*‘M"f Wm"”l réatbdiing ‘)’mix%iﬁé W

%, i Lo M?‘rf :._ ;"

| coni'idar my casa sympatmticany for which I '-“hall mmain
% - | greateful and oﬁ.:iaeda ' ’

Thanking you,

%KCJ . N Yeurg Falthf JN)
o & - |
Dated 18/o/2002, '
S e ‘ ( o o SEN

_"‘*/

- : Surveyor,
J IS L - B ‘s’urve:{ of Indla,
P R . B .. | Wl - ‘v: X X ,in lmg¢ o
Weat T R
S 4 v ' .
g \ ;{)\!\\\ ; ‘
A \\ ’
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“No.NISCHG6
Government of India
Central Vigilance Commission

Subject:- Dcpdﬂmcn(al Inquiry against Shrl SK Scn Surveyor,
Survey of Ind.a North Eastern Clrcle‘ shlllmw

SLLLL!QN.U

20.5.2003 :
-Deposition of Shri RK Meena, Supcnmcndmg Survc) or. Officer in Charge No 83 P'my
Westcm Clrcle Survey oflndna, Jaxpur x Ben

‘ExaminatiOn-in-{Chief

Q i Pleasc give youf bncfmtmductwn'7 B ' _ S ‘

v Ans Iam RK Meena, pxcsend ¥ vorkmo as Supcnniendmg Surveyor Oﬁ'iccr in Charge

Jmpm During 1996-97 1 was working as

No. 8? Parly, Western Circle, gmvcy of Ind

Oﬂlcci in Charge No.29 Party, NI*C ‘Suwey of lndla Shlllong

et

Q2 What was the strength ofthc ponws in the Camp of Arunachal Pradesh during 1996-
I997? : ' R .

-

Ans. As per the scale the au(horiscd streng(h -‘\ifa:‘; ‘72 _and we recruited only 40 porters. l
Q 3 If 72 was the authorised sueng,th lhcn why did you recruit only 40 portcrs?

f:AﬁS B! thought that the %lrenglh of 40 would be tnmahy <umclcnt to carry oul thc work. .

Q4 Im addmonal 32 porters ﬁad you obtam the canchon ﬁom Director Nonh Eastern
Clrc]c? : L

Ans. No. 1 could not contact the Director so his permission could not be obtained.

Q.5 Are you competent {o recruit extra 32 porters without the specific appmvai_of the

Director as OC Party?
Ans I am not competent. But for the Rlnmng, ofihc camp {rom one piace 1o another thc !
'8¢ ol |
S

extra porters were engaged.
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0).6 Whether the shifting of camps taking place every day?
Ans. No At times porters were also remain idle  but the porters cannol be enpaged

immediately so they remain idle. They will be utilised for other miscellaneous

T
work.

Q.7 Was it not essential for you obtain the approval of the Directorfor the engagement of
. -extra 32 porters? T DO T

. S { , ]
Ans. It was essential but could not commudicate to the Director. So his permission could

- not be obtained.

Cross-Examination

Q.1 I)Id you, ask Slm S K Scn about the strength ol'the poncm?

Ans, Yes I had discussed’ thc msuc wnh hlm ot

Q.2 What was the discussion bctween you and Shn SK Sen?

b
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No. N l/SCJ/66 '
Gov emmeni of India
Ceniral V:g,llanoe Conimission

'."‘:'bﬁt i’

Do

Subjeu - Dcpmﬂncntal lnquu} ammst Shn SK Sen, Surveyor
Survey of lndm Nosth Lastern C:rcle Shillong. ‘

oy et

. SHILLONG o
:2052003 ‘ ' e
Deposmon of Shri UN Mnshra Supenntendmg Surveyor, Oﬁ'cer in Chame No.12

Drawmg, s Office, Norih b'lstcm Urclc Sht!long

IS , L ETTE K O ,

Yoo . ' AN 7L

_ Examinatiowin-—Chief

DN,

Q I Pleasc g,lvc your lmof mtroduchon? :

»

‘wor kmg, as Oﬂ"cer in Charge, No. 29 Pany, NEC Survey of India, Slullong

<

Q 3 Was any administrative mstrucuons lssued to your tamp by your OC(Officer —in-
Charge)? . ‘ S ‘

- .Ans: No. : o ok

. Q.3 As Camp Officer why did you not msxst that all 1hc 72 potters were engaged in Party
Head quarters instead of eng'xgnw, balance 32 portets in the field ?

R

Ans AH the portets .were not requnrcd mmally Secondly local are requnred to show the

r., Co
N é

Apat.h' io the survey party. Engagemm‘xt of the remaining porters were necessary o keep
harmonious relationship with the lgeal people. Engagement of local porters is at time

nhecessity for the smooth conduct of work. - - ‘ ' : .

[ENPIVINR - - PR = E e oS R



Cross fxamma( n: Nii_l,‘.. .

Tpea e

W:tness_ "'Jp’f} e

S ams

-

04 Did you get any kind of approval from’ )our oc Pam o engage e\tm porters in

o

your camp?
. '
Ans: Officer- in-Charge verbally instructed me to engage. 4 additional pmlcm for cach

A e e et st " ———
vcriﬁé:‘rs‘ Officer-m-Charge had also gi&en verbal instruction to Mr SK Sen for engaging

{
'

A additional porters for cach verifiers

()s Whether this verbal instriction M Officer-in-Charee was cony eved 1o verifiers by
Shii SK Sen?

Ans: .,Yes, it is within my knowledge, S T

Q6 Did you hear anything about offer of ﬁnancml gam uven by Shr Sen, ACO for .
addmg f'cuuous names of porters in 'the muster roll? '

Ans: 'No Idid not hcar any such Umu. b , co e :
. M-. : .‘-&. . N . ;
’ < . A ;.:'rt.,'., ) .

Q7 Who supervise the repair ofvchiclc might_i_Camp? R

Ans: Itis the Camp oﬂu,cm l(,sp()nsﬂ)lllty to ﬁupcmnsc and mmnim‘ the rcpmr work of

the velucle When (amp Of‘ﬁcer is ‘nof g?a;giébles ASStt Camp OH‘ cer (ACO) supemse o
: DRG0

"«p

the repair work.

Q8 How was the con'e-ctncss of the bill prgsmted against repalr ensured?

»\ahft 19 A 9%{1

Anis: Smce there was hardly any repalr m my camp, there was no such occasnon to

I e‘~

venly thé genuineness of the bill.

RO&AAC
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©
R
e

/

—



Pt SN

L N, e @ e [ERFERSLS

No.N i/SCJ/G()
- Government of India
Central Vigilance Commission .

i g

R

‘Sublect < Depattmcnml lnqmry ag,"unst Shn SK Sen, Surveyor,
Survey of Tndia, North Eastern (‘ zrcle. Slu!lonL

ot

| 20 5 2003

Deposition of Shri PK Roy Store Kecper' GradeJl No.12, Drawmg Office, Survey of

India, ~North Lastcrn (‘n(,le Shlllom,
SW-3

Examination-in-chief

Q.1 Please given your introduction? ¢+ -

~Ans. My name’is PK'Roy, Store’ ec

India, North Eastern Circle, Shillong. 'F
Duringll‘#)%-i%’i’ i was?wmkling as Plantabler Grade-11, No.29 Party, Survey of

India, North Eastern Circle, ShiHong.‘ | 6 ‘

Q.2 As Planetabler what arz ycw‘ajxr'z:itz!ies’ and re'spom‘sibiliti(es?

/_~\’ns.: . My duty is to survey the ﬁe‘ld;‘l: ’

Q3. Do you engage Porters whi !e'giinj:itig out survey?

~ Ans:  This is done by Camp offﬁccg

Q4.  Please see Exhibit S-11, do;ﬁféin_ confirim and own this statement?

)

Ans: 1 disown this statement.

Q5. Why did you sign the statement? o




i B A L R N w,.u;".-k,a.;m; RPN S A N
"
.ﬁ"ﬁ
A , ;
. Y pan
.?’ V/ A " o
Y Ans: Since I was nervous, | siguéd the statehient:
. ,I'sig |

Q6. ;- Are you nervous at present also?
Ans: - No.

Q7. Who allotted d you thy the squad of poners and how many of them?

s  an —4“\“"‘"“"“\.@., o

Ans: (amp Oﬁ' ce: Elght porters were aiiotied

e s 0+

Q8 - Who maima-ined the muster roll? o : .
Ans: 1 mysell‘mainlaine{i the mustér., roll. |

Q9. . Who made payment of i)cz'iers wages? "

Ans.  Camp Of’ﬁ(v:er. | . m

Q10. Did you check back whether their, dues were i)aid correctly?

Ans: . This was not my job. The payinent was inade directly by Camp Officer.

QI1. + Who discharged your squad porters at the close of the Camp?

Ans: * Camp Officer.

L

Patd Fully as per mt(,s and attendance?

Ans: Itis not my job.

QIZ ", Bcfore they were discharged from your camp did you ensure ﬁ)at their dues were

£ @

v

Q13.  How did you mange to pay enhance rate of their wages afler discharging them?

Ans: 1 do not know.

*

QI4.  The porters who were engaged in your squad are recruited at Shillong?

Ans:  Ido not recollect.

Q15 Did any porters were recruited in your camp?

°

Ans:  1do not know

/G,f)
o ‘,»;5?5 ;\P D
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016, The porters were {rom

v - , that they were hot.paid bus fare? . | [ .

Ans No. o

contingent bills had not_come from PHQ

~at th:é::-ﬁn‘fe_of (]isclaarge_of'j';)ijr pof{é porderies? .

~«Ans:* Only Camp '?Ord'eri'y‘fsp@rnem ‘d_é' and others I do not-kaow.
n your Camp 0mcé.r:br ACO?

Ans: . .No.

Cross- Examination ; NIL.

{ROGAAC -

1y

~~~~~~~

-Whness | T .lnq‘t}u‘y Oi'ﬁcm 07

"




R ‘ S ,.; - | O :
L | No.N1/SCI/06 L %’”E"‘”ﬁf

Government of India
Central Vigilatice Commission

Subject:- Departimental Inquiry against ﬁhrt SK Sen, Surveyor,
“Survey of India, North Eastern C:rcle Shsi!ong

SHILLONG

120.5.2003 | o |

SW-4

Deposition of Shri DN Dev, 'Plahta_b_lev.'G'radeJ,L No.12 Party. ‘North Eastern Circle,
Survey of India,  Shillong. B -

Examination-in-Chicf

Q.1 Please give your brief introduction?

Ans. l.am DN Dev, Plantable Giade Nol ZPaﬂy ‘Nﬁ Circle, ?li';'\-'cy of India, Shillong.
I was working ;n‘ the capacity since | 980 L i ‘

Q.2 You Weré working in Shri UN M ishra"gsi’f?‘z{m'p?‘ .

Ans. Yes. B 3

03.  Please see Iixhibit No. S-12 and confirm whether vou own the contents of the

t

statement signed by you?

Ans: No.’ Co
Q4.  How many porters did you have? i "

e

Ans:  Eight.
Q5. Who supplied you the porters?
Ans:  Camp Officer supplicd me the porters, ;

Q6. Who had been paying for your porters and camp orderly? |




Ans;  Camp Officer.

[P -

‘Ans: ~ Camp Officer,

Q7. - You werc maintaining muster roll of your porters Did you check whether their
payment were made correctly? R

Ans: . Since they did not made any complaint to me, therefore 1 presume that their

‘

payment wére made correctly. e
Q8. . Whether your who!e squad was recruued at Shﬂlomr "

U Ans: loun out of enght were xecrmted at Shnllongj and rema;mng four were tecmned

s st
u,____..-—-———

Ioc.all_y“.in the field area.
Ans:;. Yes. | ;

aware of 117
Ans: - No.
Q11. " How many porters you had? +

Ans: Imhal]y four noners were ;_,wcn and oui of thcm one was abscondod then five

e i o
P

were added 1o my equad by Camp Of‘ﬁcer

A kT +

QIZ, Whe!hu these dddntional 5 lccnnts Weré local poﬂcr':?

Ans:  Yos,

3 et

Q13.  On completion of work, whc;fn’ you _"'r'eﬁ.;nied to Camp Headquarter who discharged

. -

©

the porters?

Q14. Who made their payment?

Ans:  Camp officer at the close of Camp -~




/\ns 1 do not khow.

'

L
)

(A os:" anmmahon

RO&A AC
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+ " No. Nl/SCJI()G " %/NEXW% J
Government: of India : ‘

Central Vugiiahce Comrhission

Subject - Departmental Inquiry agm‘r{st ‘Sh_ﬁi‘ifSK Sen, Surveyor.
Survey of India, North Fastern Circle, Shillong

20 5. 2003 S - z :
Deposilion of Shri J. Kharmuw Plantabler Giade-1l. No.29 Pasrty, North Eastern
Circle, Survey of India, Shillong. o ' : ‘ ‘

E\ammatlon -in-Chief ’

Q.1 I’Ie'l';e s,lvc your mtmdw,mn?

/\nq -I am |, Kharmujai, Ph antabler’ v("tad(: i1, No.29, Paty, NEC, Survey of lndin“
Dunng 1996-1997 [ was werl\mgp in thc same post

Q2 Plcase see Fx.S.14 which is ymn' si.atexnem. dated 30" Aprii,‘l997. Do you confirm
and own this statement?

Ans. | deny the cohten’ts of the statément;

Q3 why did you sign?

Ans. | signed. Simply because Dnectnr asked e to sign.

Q4 Smce Whm did you 'n'*wf an mustc& mﬂ of caahi porters in your squad?

. o——————n- 11y 300 e

Ans. I rom  the very bebmnwg of my hcld work.
__.————--—-"—-"” w

Q,S Did you cngage extra f‘our portcm(other than lhme rec mlted at Stiil!om) in your

Camp Headquarters?

Ans: 1 did not recruit.

a
7
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Qo Who was making paynient if("l'y()l.ﬁ' ‘]‘)&iner‘s',’

Ans:  Camp OfTicer

Q7. On closure of field wvr)i-k’did_y(jtl ensure that they uwcr.e' paid their dues before
dilsc]i'aijge? -

Ans: Ido not kvm()\v

Q8. | Who was nm‘intai.nin‘g the muster nq.'ll?‘

Ans: | maintained the nuéster roll L : .

Q. | ‘Why ymi did not ensure their payinéltt‘?
Ans; It was being done by C() o _Q:,,;’
QIO‘ | »l‘)id they get their bus fair to go back hc"ymc?

Ans do not know.

pi

QJ1. Did they complain to you?

AHSI NO ) ) o

Q12.  How did you ensure that they get their énhanced rate of wages correctly cven after
discharge?

Ans: 1 do not know.

Q13. Did you maintain a cash hook in your camp?
. N ?

Ans: ] maintained cash book.for minor expenses out of my contingency.

Cross- Examination © Nil , o
" RO&AAC vi o
@MW' g/ - o ) T
VVit!lGSs. “ . j. ]“qn;ry Omcer 7 W x> N (
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No.N1/SCI/66
G(wemmgnl of india
Central Vigilance Commission

Subject:- Dépamnental Inquiry agai'nét Shri SK Sen, Surveyor, Survey of India, North
Eastern Circle, Shillong - GENERAL EXAMINATION. '

SHILLONG
21.5.2003 , -
Ql.- AsAssistant C amp officer whnt was ihc nature of duties 5ou were mnnrcd {0

per form in the camp? -

' Ans: My duty was to a;ssis-:t Camp ()fﬁt}er both in Technical and Adminisi rative matter
Q2. - Did you receive only verbal oxdem fmm OC and CO? I s0 how dnd you manage
to execute the order and report back.

e o .

Ans: 1 have received only verhai o}ﬁdgf&,ﬁ'ﬂh& Camp Officer.

Q3. Wete you associated in recrurtmem of porters done at Shtllong Being an |
expetience field hand what assistance dvd you pmvidc io your Camp Officer deswnate ke
before snttmg out for camp?

Ans: Yes, 1 was associated with the rectuitment of porters. T have also provided.

o

assistance to my CQ regarding collection pf stores and organisation of camps

Q4. Did the ( amp.officer carry out ent:re recnmmom without any aqsxctam;c from you
and others in the camp HQ? ' v

‘Ans: Initial 40 porters were recruited in PHQ under my assistance..
Q5. How many local porters came for selection and approximately how many were
selected at Shillong? R

Ans:- 1 do not remember how many appeared for recruitment rallv. but 40 were selected

out of them.

o
)

Q0. chg, Assistant Camp Omcer in the ﬁeki with very mcxpeﬁcncui camp oﬁ‘cer
how did you find working relation 'vnh' '(\U'!mmcdmtc super 101'?




EL
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_Ans.. It was arranged locally. B - (

Q11. Was there any labour contractor utitized for this purpose?

O

Ans: It was just professionai relation

Q7. Was there any occasion when you resoned to reporting to ()C Pany ducctly and
recexvmg orders for smooth fun(,hmmm v of camp activity?

FEEY

v /—\ns: T‘her’e was 1o such “occasion.

Q8‘ ‘ " Did you l:kc your camp officer objectmg on your role mth extra libert y and

~ freedom with which you worked" ,

-

‘Ans No extra hbert yor ﬁcedom was gwen E() me.

1.,?:\:';&:‘“ 9 o

Now tell us in hnef how poners were selecied in th(: camp on amval from 8

| Ans Dunm_:r, OC’s first’ mspccnon requxrémeni of exira ponms was discussed: by CO

wnth OC in presence of me and acco;dmdy OC instructed CO to recruit extra porters.

Q10. Who S_upp!ied these personnel lo-yoyrcamp m such large number shortly afler

‘ ?
'y

arrival in the area?

G et

Ans.  No.

¢

“Q12. As ‘ACO’ what role did you play in setection of porter for your camp personnel?
Ans.  Initial recruitment was done by me at Shillong.

- QI13. Did you consult any Govt agency for your :equnremem of additional 32 pnﬂem

engaged in the area particularly 1m|de the area of inner line.

Ans:  No. .

QI4 It has been stated that the camp omcer med to make payments to all porters
himself. Why did he not take your assistance in this regard as the tcrram dad not permit a
single person to complete this job aione by himself?

“Ans: 1 do not know.

_,z.a;z\:, .
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} QIG On completion of jobs when ﬁeld

Ans: [ was ot mvolved in dnschargmg,%hem _

~ disallowed being exaggerated by Rs. 30/— ,‘
: the camp vehncle” - :

-~

Q5. Did you ever vo!umcm m hél D (‘() ui dnbumemem of dues/ cash meam for 8

- detachments spread over vast ared? -

v

An's: No.

‘nds staﬂed refurning to camp Head quarters
in what sequence dud you mgamze f e drs'chmge of their poﬂcrs?

ek

O

Q17/ When the Camp officer was ¢ '1way to WALONG for mspeclmn on 14.1. 97 camp
vehicle was repaired for which )(m prcsemed the voucher to.CO for claiming i in
contingent bill as stated by him. Thie amoutit-of this bill No. UNM/?(L‘{ S.15) was

'low did you obtain such receipt for repair of

Lo
e

Ans:‘ Since there was no workshop one mechamc from PWD Depu arranged by Shri

'-‘:il:

' (:ovardhan Ram Khalaq: repalred,'the vehu..l" at lhc Camp and demandcd Rs. 80/- whxch

$
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. waemment of India
Central v|gntance Commission -

Subject:- Depaltmental Inqwry agamst Sh, S.K. Sen, Surveyor quwey of
Indla Shillong. = ied ‘

' REPORT

-

1. mmaaucrmw | ‘
| 1.1 " I was. appomled as the Inquuy Officer vide Order No C- 284/3—
:N%MMW%MMMWW%ﬁWMWMWWMm
- North Eastern C ncle, SUrvey of Ind|a, North Eastern. Cude Oﬁ" ce, Post Box
No 89, Shillong — 793. 001 (MEGHAU\YA) Sh G.C. Bairagi aupcrinlendent
~ Surveyor, OC No. 30 ® Pany (EC), Survey of India, Kolkata was. initially
: Aappoinlcd as Pres enting- Oﬂ‘cer vide ordcr C- ?a'i/yA-BO'* dag{:—(l 11"‘ sep. |
2001 issued by Sh. T.K. Bandyopadhyay, Direclor, North Eastern Circle,
- Survey of India, North Eastern Cmc!e Ofﬂcv Post Bex No. 89, Shdlong 793
‘ 001 (MFGHALAYA) Brig. RNB Verma, Deputy. Surveyor General, Fastern
| 70ne, Survey of Indaa Kok ata was nommated as sulbhlulc Presenting Oﬂ“cer‘,;_

vice Shri G.C. Banagu R

1.2, ~ The Prehmmary Neanng in this case was held on 21.12.2001 at
~ New Delhi. Regular Hearmg in thls case was held on 20" and 21% May, 2003
_ at Shillong. On 20.5.2003,, 14 pmsecutxon document$ were token on record

and marked as Ex.S.1 to Ex.S. 14 On 20.5.03, the PO mtroduced one more
- prosecuhon clmument wmch was marlved as rx $-15.  COut of the 7

prosecution witnesses hsted m Annexure -111, evidence of 5 ptosecunon

wilthesses (SW-1 to SW-5) were taken on record. Other prosecuhon witnesses

lemamed absent in the T nqun"y and no commumcataon was receuved from any

of these prosecution wzt"r*eqses Wath Lhis the proa.ewtion case was ‘closed.
The C 0 filed his written ~,ifatement of defenre with a copy: to the PO. The
heaung was adjourned to 21. 05 2003 On 71:5.2003, the defence J’aae was

e
-
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taken up. The CO did ndt mte any defence document. CO did not examme
any defence withess. T w CO dsd not ofrer himself as his own defence
witness. I exammed the C 0 generally th this the oral hearmg in this case
was concluded. Wrilten briefs from the. PO -and CO were received on

05.06.2003 and 16.6.03 respechvely

20 " Article of Charge ,
) . 2.1 A copy of the artlcle of charge is anneyed as Annexure ‘A",
3.0 Assessnmicil of Ewdgncc
3 Arided o -
3.2 | Case of the Pmsecutxon |
3.3 . P.0. stated that Shn S.K: Ser, CO during tais deposmon before

the Inquiry Qfficer, CDI, CVC on 20 5 03/21.5 03 stated that his statement
recorded dunng Preliminary Inqu:ry by Board of Ofﬂcers was done under
pr eSoUIC/COGICIOH Hence he denxes the statement :ccorded as his own. Shri
S.K. Sen, C.0. had attended the prehmmary inquiry and spent over 2 hours
and 45 minutes in { :rectur’s chambe.% 1‘ﬁor giving his well considered replies,
. recorded by another Group ‘A'O‘f_ﬁéﬁéfr_.in whose presence the statement were

made by him. Nothing is "*éanéﬁié“on record that Shri Sen subsequently

approached his higher-up to. protest agamst any pressure exerted at him at

the time of Prehmmary Inqulry e X

34 Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor, C.0., on receipt of Charge-Sheet
Vcommumcwted to him underf)NF ietter No. 210/3- /\ 305 dated 13.7.2001
submitted his written represenlation Eﬁated 03.08. 2001 denymg the charges.
In this representation Shri Sen has re Oonﬂz med many statements which he
ard Thus, hus statempnt now made

made before Prehmmary Inqu:ry:.{w
before Inquiry Ofﬁcer is asmed éi conceahng the facts of tius case which is
within his knowledge. He has laboured hard to mislead the plesent Inquiry by
not. revealing the truth as brought out by him eartier in his own written
statement and forwarded to his suDeriors through his offi cial channel. Hence
his claim of pressure cxumd a the time of Preliminary Inquiry is not tenable.

Rk b k\ﬁ"msh i
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3.5 PO stated that’ '!"hﬁ-"Preliminahf Ifguiry carried out by a well-
conslitutcd hoard of officers forms the basis of present; Ingiury. Hence facts
brought out by Shri Sen dunng Prehmmary }nqmry and aaam in his
statement made. Shri Sen's feygnmg ignorance of many’ events now and
contradicting his own éarl%ervstatements,' amounts to telling lies deliberately.
Shri.S.K. Sen‘s deposition and denying his statem,ent'now further makes him
liable to disciplinary action. | '
3.6 Shri S SK. Snn c.o. m his written representanon dated 3.8.2001
has made Lhe following -

“Obviously my involvement into the matter may apparently
sound as of an accomplice, since there was no written order of
my superior in this regard, but in reality I supported them under
compelling circumstances in order to reach to the root of
onsparacy and, accordmgty 1 carmd out their ondei without
objection.”

3.7 Shri S.K. Sen, C.0. also confesses his involvement in showing of |
4 fictitious porters in the_smsad-ﬁ as alleged, through his statement made In
the same representation which r'e‘a’dsvas under :- -

“Since it was an order of my superior officer, 1 had no other
choice but to carry ot the same.”

3.8 In the same lepresentation Shn Sen, C.O. also states as
under:- )

“Your kind attcn fon i this ‘rega:d may be drawn that it is I who
reported that matter: at:the first mstance to the higher authority
immediately after my amval fz om camp.”

3.9 AL these statempn;’.:’: Ede by Shri S.K: .Sen, C.0. confirms

without any doubt that he posaeased detaded mformation of entire episode of
Hayuhang Camp whpre he was empioyed as As‘;v;tant Camp Officer and

remained fully involved in organmng fictitious mnmq to be shown on the

strength of squads’.
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3.10 n the li(}ﬁ,t_;::@iﬁzgwhat 15 stated above by Shri Sen, in his
repres entatnon dated 3.0.2001 addressed to DNEC, the fact‘:, brought out
hefore Preliminary Tnquiry on 30.4.1997 from 10.00 hours to 12.45 hours is
confirmed and Is-a re-confirmation of his statement. tHis statement madr-: on

30.4.97 hefore Preliminary Inquiry Board of officers, thus, r'emains sacrosanct

~even alter denial by Shri ‘»( 1 subsequently on any pretext.

3.11 ‘Active mvolvpment of Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor in mr0| poratmg 4
fictitious por lers in the squad of each field hand, who maintained muster roll
of porters can be seen in the statement made before Prehmmary Inqunry

Board on page No.3 wherem he rephes o Question No. 15 posed oefore him.

-3 12 - Shrl Sen had been persistemly requeéting-his 0. C. for increase

in the strength of porters- for each squad although he was not the camp
officer whose concery should have been this.

3.13 As ACO, Shn S: K Sen's extra mterest in getting verbal approval
for additional porters for-camp personnel on the pretext of difficult ter rain,

hostility etc. is intriguing as this subject was none of his concern at all in his

capac'ty of ACO. His ms:stung/daschssmg thiS matters repeatediy before leaving . . -

PHQ and during inspectxon todr of OC‘ Party in the Camp (when even the
Camp Officer does not consider it appropriate to raké up the point of

employment of extra porters) Is w:th su!tenor motives. -~ -

| 314 Initially O.C. No 29 9arty pfeﬁerred to take tlme to think and

give well-considered opimon mstead of givmg outright. reply However; Shri

i Seri's persistent dwelhng upo’:’ heg [iointaof additional porters ln earh squad,
" has finally forced the 0.C.to, 4

- fictitious porters in each sqﬁ

himoto‘execute his scheme of showing 4

‘ﬂlni’“‘refe‘rence of personal gains
d to have reahsed the futitity of
‘per5|stent endeavour of ACO, finally

3.15 OC NoZQ Party

engagement of mme porters but d et
he fucrumbed to the idea. advanced by a seasoned Surveyor who could

mislead him to believe in his skall of managmg irregular acts.

b
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- 3:16 ‘In his own confess«)n m zeply to Question No.15 in fast but one
pafa, Shri Sen admits the methodology of pmpaganng the verbal instructions

-

, gattnbuted to his OC’s instruction.  « 3
317 - Shi RK Meena, SW 1 in cro s—ex‘amination Question No.2

' :conr rms having permitted Shn Sen, ACO to engage more porters if satuatvon

: requnes Thcugh there is no evxdenoe ava;!ab!e to ]U:Ufy necessity  of
‘engaging extra porters felt by euther squads in- charge or by the Camp
Officer, ACO happily went about addmg the names of fictitious porters in l

-

muster rolls of each squad. o . :
318 Shri U. N Mishra, SW- 2 in vep!y to Question No.5 ; confirms that

Shri Sen conveyed the verbal mstmctlons to all vernﬁers, although they had
not insisted for mcrea‘:mg the ,)trength of porters in their squads.

3. 19 Shri DI\? Dev, SW-4, in hts dcposmon in. rap!y to Question
No.10, replies i neqa&we when aslfed nf further Iocal Dorters were engaged

before moving _to his area. of: work 'men» how could his_squad strength

increase without adﬂjmume“ ames 9 i_ﬁ w*tio“,  porters. |
‘ -3.20 Shri Sen during - General «;Exammation on. 21.5.03 makes |

s e e . e

contradictory rep!y about receiving verbal order from Camp Officer whereas
he himself confirms in written statement about having recewed verbal

~ approval from his Officer-in-Charge of Party after repeatedly insisting on the

point of increase in the number of porters for each squad
£ -
) ' 3.21 Though Shri Sen -had carried out recruitment of 40 porterq at

Shillong for his camp, there is no ‘r,ecord 40 show that he ,did recruil_any
o  porter_at Hayuliang Camp. After -receiving verbal approval -for engaging
) - additional porters Shri Sen. hurriedly visited. the detachments deployed in the
_area to ensure that squad strength is mcreased ta 8 porters by incorporating

i

. the names of fi ctitious porters. - P
, 3.22.  In order to keep the interest of local tribal popdlatmns protected

and to guard against any. eyplouation, bulk local por ters inside Innerline area -
s are engaged with the know!edge of Labour Comrms%bner/DC'S office who

LR e
ae &S ey \;:.4. R
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maintain their details unhke m the p}ams Shn Sen's reply at Question No.10,
therefore, is far ﬁom truth. Has rep!y to Questton No.13 further confirms his

action and pomts toward‘; ﬂchlrous porters .,hown Article 1 thus stands

proved. .
3.23 Article-11 '
3.24 P.0. stated that Shn S.K. Sen's persis tent pressture on O.C.

party to allow increase in the strength of porters in each squad of field hand

s with specific molive. It is strange that the field hands workung did not
ever request for increase in their. smength of porters on the grounds of
hostility as brought out by Shri Sen {o his 0.C. Party or on the ground of
difficult terrain. Shri Sen’s action. of oonveymg increase in strength of porters
in squads in absence of any written ordevs, is on lurement offered which kept
individual field hands quiet on the issue. Though fi nanc#al gratitude is difficult
to substantiate but strange ,».iience of all field hands who " maintained muster
rolls much beyond authorised strength is intriguing. _

3.25 Shri D.C. Bhandan“ P!anelabier Gde.ll who deposed for
preliminary inquiry also conﬁrmed recelpt of Rs.1500/- for the act of showing
additional 4 fictitious names of portefs in the muster rol maintained by him.
3.26 Shri Bhandan did not attend the Inquiry being: absent on that
day. '

3.27 The Articlé Ilutﬁ ; tand proved
3.28 ARTICLE - XL "o
3.29 PO stated that Shn S K Sen C.0. nncuned expenses on repair
of camp jeep tyre/tube during thg .penod when the Camp Officer had gone
away to WALONG for mspectaon'h't}“‘ vbucher prepared by Shn S.K. Sen, as
the regular receipt was not obtaéza{ on form 0. 34 (Acc) in lieu of cash
memo, showed Rs.80/- spent: Jb _;.E%Shrl Sen duly cemﬁnd by him and
accordingly accepted by the (,amp Oﬁ" icer and enter tained in the bill.

3.30 During processing thfs claim was restricted to Rs.50/- by

dis allnwmg Rs.30/- ema claemed On the day when expenditure was

SRR -"v\,l?:'.u'{’:t(v*a Loan . L .
' / .
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mcuned in the absence of Camp Ofﬁeer, Shii Sen got the repairs done. For
inflating this il of repairs, therefore, Shri Sen a!one remains responsible and

answerable to his Camp Officer.

i

331 - The Article 11T thus Jtand proved
3.32 Case of the Defence (Arhcle-l 11 & III)
3.33 C.0. stated that on' réceipt of: the Memorandum of Charges, he

prayed for furnuhing him the documents»rehed upon in frammg the said
charges for his mgpectxon But lhe same was demed to hsm in gross violation

st
"i

of the pnncuple of natural ]thlceuThe same was' demed vnde D.N.E. C.'s letter
. No. C-235/3- -A-305, dated 24:7. 2001*' innmatjng therem that the CCS (CCA)
»l'_Rules, 1965 does’ not contemplate furmshmg the said ‘documents. This ;-

2 apparenlly is musmterpreled and the pumoﬁ of the same is mnsmnshued But < .

the said documents was supplied+ ato’ him oniy wheh the Inquiry Officer
directed the Pr cecnt!ng Otﬂccr to furnish the same. gut the fact remains that

he had to submit his_written statement wmlout knowmq the basis of the

JﬁgatJ.QQ,QMQ.Qﬁ_P_..MQQ a&__Lns him,

i

- 3.34 Since the Memorandum of; chaiges contamed a deﬂnite time -
frame for reply, he had to submlt the repl)ﬁ even-without pursuing the said

documents relied upon without knowing the bas1s on which the said charges
were drawn. However, whﬂe gubmlttxng his written statement he denied all
the charges as being totally unfounded and mconect

3.35 C.0. stated that after receipt of his written statement, the
Disciplinary authority apparently was satlsﬁed that the charges contained in
the memorandum dated 13.7.2001 were not admitted by him and therefore
ordered for holding an enquiry in respect of-all the charges.' 1t is, therefore,
the proof in respect of the said dlarges'duﬁng the enquiry, which can be the

only basis for imposing any penalty. and not otherwise.
3.36 C.0. stated that. although list of witnesses - annexed as
ANNEXURE IV’ to the Memorandum of charges contained the names of as
many as 7 witnesses, by whom the artide of charges was propo sed to be

o\
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sustained, but only 5 witnesses.appeared. However, none of the 5 witnesses

who deposed before the tnquiry Orﬁcer', has said anything to substantiate the
charges. On the contrary, the said witnesses calegorically stated that the
verifiers were having 8 porters, who worked in the camp, as supplied to them
hy the Camp Officer and that there was no ‘offer of any financial gain from
him. There was 1o documonhry evidence either lo support the charges

drawn against him. The allegation of musapproonatlng Rs.30/- by raising the

" - inflated amount towards repair of vehicle is without any basis at all.

submttted a voucher along with his written statement, the: veracuty of which
was never put to questuon and. rematned uncontmverted The authority also
could -not -substantiate the. a!_!egatlon by any oral or documentary evidence
independently. . ‘
3.37 All the charges are, therefore, basetess having no foundatuon at
all and with the evidences !nd dunng enqutry, no reasonable person or a man
of prudent thought, would hold the charges to be proved.

3.38 Having fatled to substanhate the chatges by any evidence
Off' cer by subm:ttmo his written brief, has

s "i_‘ ‘f\ i PR i *l .
it tenats.‘

whatsoever the Presentmg

to make out a new case against

‘ i '1 LAi L, ,

written brief that C 0 in hns wntten statement dated 3. 8 7001 demed the
| charge but by picktng up""some'flnes“from? his written statement without

came to a f‘nding that hi statements oonr rms detau!ed mformatxon of the
entire episode and he remamed f Ily “‘hvotved in organizihg fictitious porters
ftement has: to”hef\'oonsidered in ‘the
background that - he submntted "."'»‘“:same without perusmg any of the
documents relied upon by the authoﬁty in framing the charges and his
resumphon that the authonty has got

etc. He submutted that hsJ Wntte

statements were based only of th 2
some prima-facie materials ’again'st his.supenor officers and in absence of any

T L e
Vo .
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onfy had to make conjecture as an

abundant caution to take ht:, owtl defence The_said staten1ent cannot_be

| gg,,&t_u_ggl_‘mgw_,anv strehch of amaq:natmn. to. be _his_ oonfesquon or_his

Dosses ing any information whatsoevef !n the imaainaw eniﬂode of Hayullang
Camo. alleged or OrhGVWioe _When the alteaateon of engaqing_of 8 fictitious
oortet were not _proved and there is no iota_of cvldgncc whalsoever in

sum)ort of the said a!leqatlon ins sa:d statement is of %) conseauence

o
-

whatsoever. B L B
3 39 The PQ, in hss wntten br:ef has also. stated that he took extra

o interest in getling verbal approval for add:t:ionai porters fon the Camp Apart
" from the fact that- this was not: the charge -adainst - hlm, even, ‘the said

a!legatnon is wnthout any basis as wou%d beaevzdent from l*he fcl!owmg facts -

o In the deposition of Sh . N M:shra in the enquiry agalnst Sh. D.C: |
Bhandari verifier, on 18.9.02 in cmss-examunabon (question No.2)

Sh. U.N. Mishra stated that the said verifier informed O.C. that, he

can not manage to workiwith, 4-(four) porters which was also
appreciated. by sh. U.N, Mishra It is_only after that the OC

granted extra 4 porters ' c

i) The verifiers apart from mfmmmg Camp Ofﬁcer also lnfox med him

on their requirement which he felt to be just and reasonable. As
per Survey of Inslia Hand Book of Topography chapter 11 Appendix
VIII, page No.76, Vth edn, the authorized strength of each
vetifiers is 10. This is worth to mention that Nos.9 and 12 Party
have also carried out the survey work in the same season in a
place of much lower. height than ours. They also worked with 8
porters for each verifier. This was "aslso within the knowledge of the
then Director, Survey of India, N.E.C., who visited the area and

inspected the work.

3.40 | ﬂwe P. O has sought to rely on alleged prelm'unaw statements in

- an attempt to subs tantiate the charges. But the same were disputed by each

of the witnesses and as such the same has to be held as non- -existent in the
eye of law and, therefore, the same cannot form.. the basis of any

punishment. That apart the said prelsmlnary statements did not in any

TS . .
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manner, -form part of the charges drawn agalist him and cannot, therefore,
he acted upon. | ' |

341 In view of !hn facts, and cmcumsiance'; stated above, the

charges drawn against him are fiable to be dr opped.

- 3.42 Findings of the Inquiry Officer
3.43 Article-I
3.44 - It has been alleged that Sh. S.K. Sen, C.O. g%uve_ instructions to

™ Jan. 1997 to show 4 extra

8 verifiers of his camp between 14 and 16
fictitious porters in the Muéter'Rolts‘iri addition to 4 authorised porters
already engaged on t’he work. These instructions were given‘ by the C.O.
without any written ordet from hlS Camp Officer or O.C. Party. Accnvdanalv in
comphance of these orders,. 7 venf‘ers showed 4 fictitious porters in their
Muster Rolls from 16.1.97° to 28297 -and Sh N.G. Das, '*he 8" verifier
showed 4 fictitious porters in the Mustet Roll from 16.1.97 to 31.1. 97.

3.45 P.0. has cited .E.x.S-l_;to‘Ex.S 15 in support of -this charges.
Ex.S5-10 to Ex.5-14 are the otatements bf s/sh. D.C. Bhandari, P‘.K; Roy, D.N.
Dev, N.G. Das and 1. Kharmujau respectsvely P.0. has s stated that the C.O.

has denied his statement gwen during p:ehmma:y inquiry to the Board of ’

Officers and stated that th.q was done under pnessure/coe:ccon P.O. has also
‘hours 45 minutes in the Director's

stated that lhe CO had fp\nt ov

chamber for gnvmg his statement dlmngv_

evidence on recozd that he}.'__, a‘de any‘c’ompfaml or rhowed any protest

,;\P

preliminary mquury. and.there is no

against the alleged pressure/coérc:on used on him by the Dlrector during the (

preliminary mquny Thercfore.'ilth 1ly an after thouqht to cover up his

lapses. S . ‘ TR
3.46 - .P.Q:has also stated lhat the C.0. in hm wnl’mn representation
dated 3.8.01 confirmed havmg gwen -his statement be(oxe the preliminary

inquiry boarcl Therefore, his prexant statement is aimed at concealing the

facts and mislead the .nqu:y.:chce, hi" claim of al!er*@d coercion / pressure

|
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exerted on him during the preliminary inquiry is not tenable. P.O. further
stated that the C.0. in hsc written representation d»ted 3.8. 01 has clearly
admitted his roie as of an accomplice and confessed his involvement in the

engagement of 4 fictitious porters in the squads as it was on the orders of his

~ Superior Officer and he had no other choice but to carry out the same. In his

statement dated 3.8.01, the C.0. had stated that it _is_he who reported the
matter at the first instance to_the higher authorities. Sh. R.K. Mz2ena, SW-1

while answering Question no [ 2in the Cross-Examination confirmed having

permitted Sh. S.K. Sen, C 0. to engage more porters :f situation requires.

Even SW-2 in reply to question no. oonrrmed that Sh. .:en C.0. conveyed

the verbal instructions to all verifiers. Eurt.her, SW-4 in reply to question no.
10 informed in negative when asked if further local parters were engaged
before moving to his area of wofk. o

3.47 C.0. in his representation dated 3.8,01 has clearty admitted that
he had no option but to carry '_o@t:.the:ordéfs of his Superior Officers although

“there was no written order from hi’s superiors in this regard. e had also

stated that the bill of fi ctut:ous porters was passed by the Camp Officer and
Officer-in-Charge of 29 Party There(nre, wg financial wregulanty commtued
is done by his senior ofﬁcers and not by ham C.0., in his defence, has sfated

that he had submitted hlS wntteh“f'" tement;wuhout knowing: the basis of the .

allegation. He has also stated __‘thati‘if‘the pmsecuuon could produce only 5

‘witnesses against the.7 mentronedm the charge qhe{lt and has said nothing

to substantiate the (I’\atgps

348 1 have gone through the on! as well as documentary evidence

produced before me both by the prosecut:on and defence partzcularly the
statements g:wnn by the- q wstnesseJ who appearer! before me for
depositions. As a matter of fact al!-'&i%ese wvtnesses are a!so co-accused in

the same case and it seems all of them have )omed hand; not to give
evidence against one another.’ In fact they were SO tlght hpped during
deposltion that it was quite vxr‘ent that they did mf want to mveal any truth

| 1

A
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during the-inquiry. But C.0. hiingelf: had adm!tth and ronfessed this fart- in
his written repres sentation dated 3801 whidh is sumcicnt to prove the
allegation C.0. could not psoduc:e any ewdence of use:of pressure or
coercion against him. This CO“‘% to pmve lhat the C.0. had given oral
mstrucluons to all the verifiers to show 4 extra. f‘ ct;tlous porters in their Muster

Rolls without actually _engaging: ther "’""]e ‘
| ‘allegatton levelled against the C. O sténdsprov i ?; :57,:
349 Atide-nr . 2
3 50 It has been alleged that Shs ‘5 Kiz Sen, '(‘0 gave an offer of

"'ﬁnancial gain of Rs.1, 500/~ to aﬂ the 8 verifers f0r mclusxon of 4 ertra.
'}lctstious porters in their. Muster Roﬂs P O @ m.support of thls allegatton, has

\».q,tated -that Sh P.K..:Roy; : P!antabier; Grad
2 Plantabler Grade 1 dursng the pm!sminary mqu!ry held on ?8 4 .97 sl“ated that

"""_’I:' and Sh. .D,C, Bhandarl,

lurement of Rs.1,500/- was offered to them by Sh ﬁr‘n, C.0. This statement

‘has, however been disowned duririg : the pnesent inquiry but Hils action-of
| mcreaamg the strength of pomarf L 8 by addnng 4 fictitious names of porters

without any authority, points fingers; towards Uhis allegation. C.C., in his brief,
has denied this aliegation completely. It is. seen from -the oral and
documentary evidences brought before.- me th“at there is'no ’e\}idence and
record to prove this allegation. PO has only cited the statements of 5h.P.K.
Roy, Plantabler Grade-1I and Sh. D.C. Bﬁandaﬁ;"?lantabler Grade-II given by

'them dunng the prelimmaw inquiry- of thu case" on ?84 97‘. Sh. P.K. Roy,
‘SW -3 has, however, dnsowned his own statement dated 28.4. 97 given during
* Preliminary Inquiry. Sh. D.C Bhandari, Plemtabier remained absent during the
inquiry. The other witnesses who appeared before me did not endorse the

allegation levelled in this article. Hence, this a!legabon does not stand proved.
3.51 Article ~1II - '

352 It has been alieged that Sh S.K. Sen, CO mis-appropriated the

Government money amountrng to Rs. 30 by raismg inflated amount towards
repair of vehicle. Sh. Sen is a#kgod to have submeﬂed false: voucher against
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repair of Governiment Veh:ci(i: On 14.1. .97, the camp jeep was repaired at an

actual expenditure of Rs.50, but, qh Sen prepared the voucher for Rs.80 and

!mis~appropnatpd G overnmpnt money amounbng to Rs.30 for his personal

gain,

13.53 P.0. in suppo:t of thls charge has Clted Ex.S- 15 and stated that
‘the C.0. had incurred expenses. on repa:r of camp Jeep, tirejtube during the

period when the Camp Ofﬁcer was away to WALONG for mspechon The sub-
voucher prepared by the C. O on ﬁorm 034‘ (ACC) in heu of cash memo
showed Rs.80 spent by hint: and duiy ceruﬁed by htm and accordmgly

: accepled by the Camp Officer and enteﬂamed in the bill. Durmg processing,
~ this claim was restr icted to Rs 50 by dasal!owmg Rs.30 extra claimed. PO has
~wtated thal for inflating this bill, CO alone Is m:;pon;nbte and answerable to

the Camp Officer.
354 C.0., in his defence, has .,tated that the allegation of mis-

'appropnatmg Rs.20/- by raismg me mﬁated amount towards repair of vehicle

wnhout any basis at aH He subm:ttect a vouc.her along with his written

statement the veracity, of whlch was never put to questlon Further, the  °

| authonty could not subatanhale the a!!egatmn by any oral or documentary

evidence independently. A perusa! of the ora! and documentary evidence
brought-forth during the mquny would indicate that the prosecution could not
produce sufﬁoeni evidence to prove that the bill of Rs, 80/- given by the C.0.
for repair of the vehicle was an inflated one. It Is not clear how the bill was
restricted to Rs.50/- and what 15 the, basis for deducting \Rs.30‘/ out of this
amount. This is no expla_nation,/ justification offered by't.'ge prosecution in
this regard. Since, the prosecution could nct produce sufficient evidence in

support of this allegation, the charge levelled against the C.0. does not stand

]

proved. ‘ ' ,3{/
. 0 A . ]
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a1 Mticlel -~ proved.
4.2 ~ Afticle-1T -+ Notfroved.
1.3 Article-TIT : Not proved.

= , o . (S.C Jarodia)
» B Inquiry Officer & _
Commissioner for Departmental Inquiiies

New Delhi ‘ N
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e ANNEXORE NN 0

‘NORTH FASTERN CIRCLE OFFICE . :
_ POST BOX NO. #89

MALKI, SHILLONG - 793 001
MEGHALAYA, INDIA

) 9B 0364-224937

© @ GRAM: “SURNOREAST”
FAX 0364-224937
W Mml qmlﬁﬂnnchmne An

SURVEY OF INDIA
. com IDENT IAL

To / ’
Shri S.K. Sen,

Surveyor |
Erstwhile No.80(P). Party(NEC)
Now, Meghalaya & Arunacha! Pradesh GDC

Shnl!ong

[Through Shrn B. Ni.an}an Supenntendmg Surveyor,
erstwhile O C. No.80(P) Party(NEC)]

Sub: DEPARTMENTAL INQUIRY AGAINST SHRIS. K. ‘SEN, SURVEYOR
' SURVEY OF lNDlA SHILLONG

Ref: In continuation of this Oﬂiqe ieﬂer ‘_'No.C-284/3-A-305 dated 11 Sept 2001

The report cf the lnquary Ofﬁcer ts enclosed alongthh a copy of second
‘ stage advice of CVC received vide their O.M: No 000/SCT/003 dated 22.10.2003. if you
wish -to make any representation‘”or submlssmn you may do so in writing to the ‘
Disciplinary Authority wathm 15 days of receipt of .Ihls letter. '

Encléx As above. - V | ' }@3{-' /QX/i ,,)'/\@ A~
J fo e/ o o (BD SHRAMA) BRIGADIER,
b e L | ! 'DIRECTOR,
e {.f"“ &\A MEGHALAYA 5 ARUNACHAL PRADESH GDC
K e c R (DISCIPUNARY AUTHORITY)

o S S BN
QLOM@ -
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. 1o, - o R ~ Dbated:23-02-04
% The Director;f"9 B ' "amQG]_ e \§§3
Survey of lIndia,
Meghalaya & Arunachal Pradesh, G.0.C. - o
St long. '
» _ (Thrmuuh the Superintending Surveyor, 80 party.
v | Survey of Tndia, Shillong). Lo ;““
; )
Zub: ~Representation/Submigsions by 3hri 3.1. Sen
- Bnrveyor agajinst Inguiry HReport dated 24.6.2003,
| Subbmitted by the Inguiry Officer in  the
Disciplinarvy Ingquiry drawn against hiw, e
’,’
Siay
i ) With leference to your J%ﬂm)-NQ., c-41/ VJ~A~305
i ‘~ddL@d 4,2.2004 on: the above noted oubjEuL, I have the,
F - , A
i3 ‘honour to submit dq follows'~, g y
1. That by a Memorandum dated 13.7.2004, ‘a
: d departmeutal proceedinqs with' three article - of._
L : . : . . T ) S
N I uhaxg»« were drawn agafnsr me. In palagxaph 2 ofuthe
' 3aid mem@xaudum, I wac’lntolmed that an enguiry will
e he held only in L%Spebt of aLtiule uf charge as is

e, not admitted. In my- wxltten sLatemenL in: defence

dated 3.8,2001 I dpnled Lhe 2aid uhaxqes QpeCLflcally

a8 . uncler:- RE:
s ,"‘.,;-‘

a;,‘

n: ~A_ o 2L

] . “ i'

'“At the ontset i would like tUgfsubmit that§4the

| ,gh¢1qu.é3.lgvﬁi bl aqaanvt me . i not correct and I
4 . ) o .

have beon made a victim of professional jealousy,. and

misfortune, Be it as may,  while denying the Article

| of charges  framed against | we and  statement  of
{ inputation of misconduct I would like to give my

.
3

[ N

. .co/, ¢ _reply as followsz: =%
g

i M
o 'ﬂcwff 7

® gﬂ ‘\”'
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wibtneszes aaked LIF

':éll?(illjﬂﬁﬁrlt; ancl k»c;t“}"A'3

A.o The ]nqulrwro

AR 1A

"edupﬁxt h

clee, in terms oof Lhe provisions of pule 14
el Lo (170N Predoe 1Loth, Ingquiry Orficer  was
appointe ] to enguire into the charges drawn aga inst

me.

2, In order to prove tho ch; ?eq the; authnrlty ha

Pk
cited as many - as 7 ,wltncsse ‘and ;15 number - ot
documenta. Five w:i.trmfss‘e, bnlng BW-1 to_SW~S appeared

ot

_n . vkt

: : ; e . ' ¥
bhetore Lhe Ineuiry Ot f1 and  wade their
depositions., Nu Al et wan madw to  bring the

4

remaining 2 wlinv ssei For deposition.

:
i

3. The Inquiry (.)i't-i"ﬂi.t:er;-a.f:te;ﬁr e;(amjnatjon of Lhe'

;bmJ.L a _wrlt,t en

ihi}’g

E) :‘_‘;E. VY
preq§n11nq Aofflcer and 1
. Xy . A . -

subm. t tead the qame ace ,urfhnfﬂy

48 of the iuqulrj

L
IR R

(3 1 J P l) (';-a

-
]
s

witnecses AL also,tu a«“uﬂed 1n Ll&,s;mpaua e and it

seems  all of  them ! "quinéd hands ?‘not to glive
evidence against one ano Lhm' I.'n fm.,t - they were g0
ti(;i'h‘(;ml.i.)?};ﬁ(‘-.“.’.'.l ch,i::in-;j dOpGM tion, it waq‘quj_te- evident
Lhat Lhay did not want 03 Lfsvga(.l any l:'.r\‘ﬂ'.h curing the

¢ <
inguiry.” Three of the five NlLH@ e viz. SW-3 to

-

S=-4%  ave Lhe Yverndil qa.m t

Lers’ cand the allegat ion

s hiow 8

we s Lhat 1 G

Cthe werifd By Lo
porbers in Lhein :.ﬁu:—: Loy xf':«).! 1 against the au 1;1\"1 tned
ptuepyth o0 4 poptirs . l:f;:f acdeli ngg tha 1\::1\\0;% “E 4
Fioest i pusrte ;-.~  vl cnuned Cinancial ciuregularvity

in Fhe saidd o camp. The maisl verdifierx thevefouvs wove

vhooren s Lo by chaeyedd in the Aapan tmeontal

Conted!

" these flvé"”
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-'.dnf’ 6n the ‘basis of

"Dn]y hﬂﬁduﬂﬂ Lhe ann§

IX@

< ,
. o O
D : ‘
ok .

proceadings  reparabely  drawn egainst  then with Lhe
same  allegatien of adding the name of 4 fictious

porters 1n their marfer roilq making some~ financial

drregularities. It would: ‘bhe uﬁrxou« to note that the
Inquiry Officer who 1nqu1red into the, charqeq drawn
againat e, was QISO@Lhe‘IDQUJ§Y'OfflCGI to 1nqu§re

inte the charges of the said verifiers. Sowe set of

vi‘innr'es were led in Hlé _'éid inquiry But in his-

_1nqu1zy report in re"pnct of ‘the -said verifiers the
“Inquiry .fflC@r'pasqumeu;aAdlffeLent finding, saying

that whatever ({locumeittary or oral evidence brought

before him are not Ysufficient to prove that the

‘, éharged. nfflcer | addcd 4 (foul} fictious nameq of
"portérs in their mﬂqtpl rolls and Lhereby made sone
'_finan&ial ' 1rxequlur1tjes. Pursuant to the | Sdld.~

ﬂ]inQuiIY'xepor. agal nst Lhé verifiers Lhe dzqclpllndry

authority sought for thehsecond stage advice of CVC:,

ﬁheféaid-inquixf xeport and the

'jauvu,e of CVC, .:mnex.afed the sald verifiers vide

Oldvr' dated’ 18%;1—2003a;.Th¢refore, the disciplinary

_-auUaoury may not takeila-different view in my case

Hofricer ahd for Lhat maLtor

- the - r*V"‘ has qlven dsfforent flndlnas aga;nsL me not

supported by any evidence whquoever. Taking a

different view and impozing punishment in & pursuance
thereol on me would be highly discriminatory and
violative of the provisions of Article 14 of the

Constitation o Iiclis. . : R

A copy of  the eopdey ddated 168-11-2003 rn““nd

v respect  af Opi M. Daz, one of the 8

Contd/-
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5. The Inquiry Offlcer found Lhat the chargesz could

-

P

[
1

veritices is anpexed for favour of your kind

perusal.

nol. be proved by any thdnnce. ‘But on the basis
alleged ‘adwmiazion, on the writlen atalement,

’

Lound 'sufificient’ Lo provp thb allegation oily

respect. o) charge ey, 1. lhw Supxpmp Court in a.

(’f&

£

has

4

1n

(\‘

recent decision rnpurtnd 1n {°002) of Sec. 142 (Bher.

Bahadur -Vs - Union or Indza) has held “that
expression “QULflvlpnbV of PVldenCP postulates
} e

the»;i‘ o

exiztence of =ome ev;denne‘ WBlch links the charged

officer with thp mi zconduct alleqed against him,

Evidence, . haowever vulumlnous lt may be, which

L

isf

naither relevant in a, broad qeuse nox estdbliQheq any

nexud between the dlleued m1q~ Oﬂduct and the chdruedq

hd 5

Officp" i o PVIOﬁnCP‘

adduced in  the 1qx1fv f

satisfy  the.. xule  of 'oufficlency in ~evidence.

" r!

Conjecturez and surmig 93' or suapLCLQUS' cannot

eguated with piroof. In Nand }1Sh6rﬂ’—Vs. utatﬁ
: R PA

Bihar, (AIR 1978 SC 1?77;)'

while laying down the 1dw of'sufflﬂlency of evidenc

The mere fact that.

sLhé Hou ble upleme Pﬁurt

reuld’ not  in 'panuiplQ o

-1
4

be “

of

N

\\\

hags held thak the © d]vvlpllndtyvgaz ceedings before

domestzic Tribunal  ave LM:_QudSL~ Judicial character;

Fhevetoare, Phe: miduiman . pequi rement of rlens

1

natural justyce ds thet the tribunsl should arrive

Lte conclusion on the basie of some evidence .
&f

eviclontial  matevial, which with some degree

Acfinitess pointr to fhe guilt of the deli nauan

Contd/-
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;donmou C 1nqu1ry “ In: my case no thneqw SW-1 to SW ~
‘."'l'"f‘S ‘has said that I’ 1‘n§’."truqt_.e$h»th‘ew8 venf.\ers to s?ow o
8 portﬁrq | on ‘thedil ' ) ‘ |
*JiauLhorlzed tréﬁgthﬁb%ﬁd?ﬁé@_erbey,dédlng ndmes of 4

- fictitious pc)rtprs

6., Rule 14 (1) of the Ccs (CCA) Rules— 1965 providésfig‘*

‘manner provided etc. *and Sub—rule X of‘Lhe rule.’iibid?;{“,“

~ defence, the dqulpllnar)’ *’authomty} would enquire ‘f:_f
into the article of charges§"as are'’ noL admltted.
Juonjulnt reading of the said Lules manlfests that;lt

| is the inquiry and the result_ Lhereoi which can form

. thing, the same '-xhould ba done in the said’ manner; or

v : f
s G &4 )
/ .
respect of the charge against him, Suspicion . cannot

he allowed to take- the plar'e of proof even in

N.

Lo ’I, a . {"A

‘

aqalnst "‘the

1rrnqular1t1ps in t.hp - camﬁfg*& ’I‘here;"gﬂ}é 4.8156 g nOt: a~ t?.g"
. o iy : . !
sinqle clocumentary evidence in support thereof Y
either. : Vi TR
- ¥ ";';a

that no order unp aing any of the penaltiez apecified o

in Clausgses (V) to (I4) of Rule II will be made except

after an inguiry held, as fdr as mdy be,

1’3&3’"‘ - v“$r Tt

‘!' 1\ . '.\',Y ' i‘.}'?h

providev,that on rccelpt of the hrltten statementn of' g

.

e’

u

v,.-,

the hazis of any punlq})menL u.nd nr‘t. otherwise., If a

a5 he ®

.;g s I . b ' e . .
manner 1z pLovidcd in. the; %rule fOLy doing - x,ex,t:a,inJ ¥

it v kS !

- oo -
not. at- -all . Syb-Rule 9 of rule 14 also pxovidea__ﬁ{

S

. . '“J i s
tthat 1f the Govtk. vPrvant whcn h_ae not”%admiti;ed zm)rQ ?\'

M” ¢ 4 ¥ 3
' ' ‘ w “sgn
the article of charges lil wmttpn statement: of{’@ V’
deience and appears before the inguiry auH]orlt
such authcrity shall ask him whethex he is quilty or
has any defence te make and if he pleads guilty of
any article of charges, the inguiry authority shall

° i

record  the plea, sign the record. and olhtain the

Cont/-
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- lgnatur of the {dvt, ;QQQJV\%F* therepn and‘ Shall
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BTN Let,ur,.n the [ri ndmg oLft,gug,‘;"Lg.{_fmtn k,‘rpgpwsct of t'hoslg ﬁ.;-
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& -artlcle of charges to Wthh e% vt servant pleadsw~;~1
i B 'm% A R el IR P

\:'.’ l o . N . ‘ -r \.;.> X i‘l‘

g gullkty., I aid not pi aqug%{%F%Q_n}ggigﬁ?L of any gﬁuwh}.
Fas the charges before the Inguiry-io officer.iand therefore,“‘aﬁf 5
ﬁ:‘if Ead i\-ws«g‘ugg ,.{fgj«;'zw S L i S
Ao ,,Lhe Inquiry offmex ploceeded 4,1~71thnthes enquiry, askln n“- _,‘3;:.‘,:5
.en' a Vg ,ﬁ)‘ ﬂ-‘n, ;{u ,51,), IW"% b“‘k”‘g:\""‘{ q.‘h ﬂ . 2i.8)
,%5,;; ; the «prqsentlng‘ offiger t.ga‘.le {\evidences in suppor
i ?H;“.:;if’ﬁ*$;‘ S Dy R S R SR Tt m."w

e or the charges anr.i ultlmately (notia,as:.nglesr evid ncew

S & TR AT + 39 Y '("”?;‘ SRS ,3"‘,"‘,“‘.’5{"%’7’1‘,77&

’ ‘ + ’i 'A :..
Leithex dorumnntary or oral@could sbe, found‘/proved%tos s
; _iu K Y. . ”‘ ”1&51:‘9'3’)' 5 -;bf"&,t;bx Lnu\“{?‘lt‘ﬁ;‘}q{? 1}: ‘
#5§H*subsfantlate the alle atlona bLOU a ainst ime.ividBi
N !..“‘f',w‘u " 9 Taagng, - ‘?1‘%“&‘*! W*é‘f‘j**" A, 1 "‘.i»“' ¥'
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¥
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e
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b
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ST

.ﬁ:ﬁﬁqfxseeknnc to makp the wrlfren statement a the baszs of -
g;%}}“;..:‘l%‘_};.‘?c¢ ‘» ; ‘ .A ,‘5J«#”’!’PA pi’hs’!& . i“ Y ‘t’;#,’t gl ;
P punlshmcnt now, - Lhe whole enqu1Ly;ﬁproceedLng klsk“i“
AN e VR e b i i3
! e ) I AR
) "‘*\‘r,‘ sought to, be rende:.ed as- otlosefﬂand 4nu at:m. ‘ 03 e R
éa%’lﬁ .3. ’ L RUIRTE *tg'"‘*i‘ Ytz it ?’-‘*""'fg”:f';;‘i%éé
3 fswf‘% g | ,Su ekl S o G R
[ ‘4' Fe | i L Gl "Jf*f“i%‘q i PSR
Y ‘e the inquu.y offzcex §found”that ‘the, chargesf'& Vo
) ‘g.l .J{"l‘ ”5 .a;;wg’i(“ I [ ‘-.q-:v"\q‘sr :’:* 49@";{\" "
. * Y
quwn aczdin t me could, not be}isubstantidte by dnyp’?, R

L)
b

uéV1dencc, he ought to have heldﬁthe charge@ No. 1 as

+not proved’ in the similar manner by'whlch other . two -

S ., Charges {i.e. Cbharge No.II and II1I) have Jbween held to'
P : - . ) CEAD
; be not proved. Buk, The Inquny offluer in a nmost: i
- w unfailr and unu,a@onablo manner,- has held the charge
e
. - v No. I a3 proved appaj.ently by iau:ce;.ﬂ_ing,,the plea ofi” ‘,,,;:
I N v '..‘ A
‘ ' ‘the Prezenting officer, in the;wrltten argument that
| - I admlttad the charges in my wr;tten gtatement thcuqh
' the zmume 13 factually 1n@ox;ch$ The written arqumant .%iﬁu .
{o . . ) ' o Jhéﬁwfuﬂ
{ i ¢« of the presenting officex whlch is bas ed wholly onm“gﬁ}w i
P ' S
{ extraneous materials, wplghod hLav1ly with the ’N?f";
5 inquiry officer, woulcd be ev1dént from rhp farf .that” f
. \s:i ' ' . c ,
: the inguiry officer in his,, anu11y“, nant ha&. o f
! . 1 '
: discuseed nore on the said WL)Van ajaument thcn on f
! . ;
i any evidence. The Supreme, vourt in Jogdzsh ansad :
Sarzena -Va- ustate ot M.P. [AITR 1961 sC 1010) has held
!
i i
i. ) . :
f - : :
'\ [ v 4'1
"‘k‘%{ . ' Py --1§.1,".,:( v-:z -
3 . ) e h " ;m .




7
- e
. .
- P
gl -

; P, . . i” 3 i .
hﬁﬁuladmi.'ltru nut,nmdv' peciilgijly in reply to a
. l . A P ‘i.

iuto ‘account for

"'-‘.n vE e

~zf>r‘c»‘xme» 'woum

tdtumﬂnt QE

S written ¢

g

’I”héVe madﬂ no 'd

defence are consistent and’ alsp:
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the - evidence Qf}SW*l tn"ow s In'mw wrltt,
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Of'aéfﬁnce"as‘nqﬂjnﬂt Arflc}n Uf chazqeq ‘No. 1 and

,m'~"-

IX0 have‘statwd that J ﬂave carrled out the nlder‘*

11‘\,;,

=~<*«.

. uOf my zuperlois Jndlcarlnqe h

Lo canvcy their orders

portera which wasg fdctndlly found to be 001re”t and
proved. I have nct stated in’ nw' wrlttpn  statement
tﬁat I instructed the J. ifiers to show Lhc name of 4
f;ctitious porters toe dause flnanuial 1Lregula11tlpe
amﬁ hy ne stretch of Jmaulnarjon my statement in the

S wWritten statement can bp ‘dubbed as: admlsolgn. All the
"W w1tn é ez SW-1 to Sk~ 5 have qrated%ghat 1L was the OC
1(8W~ 1) "whao has given the dlreﬁti”ns Lo 1ecru1t 4
extra porterz. When the ~W—i dnd%uw—z; as nu auperior

officers have given me l"ctlons to conVﬁy txs the

Ly, ' - . ¢, ‘T SN
verifiesrs for recruitment of dtektra portﬁru,-

1 s'

I deny the said fact in my written statement. The
veriliers  in their  depos itions alse confirmed Lhis

: - A '
fact., The statements wads by mw hifh reference to the

, 4 . i i
chavgs Moo 1 and 0 indicabi l]n; Lhat l'la‘w fact (‘cIT
conveying o direction O f the awp offlver foa
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recruitment of 4 extyra portéra,qlsn wag pr0Ved duxlnc
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uaJnie-z which was | u.‘i.::-:y not -

‘M

fth@ lnqu11 \officeg hdq alqo 1eund_the same to ba not

P raved  and  therefore held Li;a,,’ verifi ers . ag not
§ R 4
quilty and 1 was also found Lo be not ‘quilty in

respect. of charge No. 11.when charge NO 11 is found

4

to ke uot pro vwd how * can charqe "No.. "1 which is

inter-related be found to be. L:uovmd .‘Si‘nce my case

.st*andb on the same lnmthm as I:‘h,at_ of the veuilpL.s,..
i Al ’ -

m;\uty and  justice demands.,thg‘fﬁ: I QIluu]d also be .
exropnerated from the chargea Irkc the verifiers. The

%

'mimu.s ilon of written f?t.at_(.me\nt'of \jefem“e 13 a stage

empty formalily and the rule of plocedurdl gaf equdrd

should be scrupulously Lolluwwd 1n each case. But I

was  never  conf z:om.r-d with L'he written statement

"

during the mn{uu{ and now at the end of the engquiry
it ds misapplied and mtbln'z—JpLeI ed and bought Lo be
madw Lhe swle basis of-propo mi ma;oL DUNthm ne in
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N

arguuent iz zsubmitted by Lhn " Presenting officer
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sha Eefe No, T has

applying his wind te the. facts ! and ciz cum:‘:? dnr‘ﬁs of
the PR ivnied Y G efoaneed LT ) e fl. Whit Ly

dhimoussing tha wase o1 Lhe ;:w'm whion An paws 203,
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t:n.l:’. thr lnqu fry Peport, itk v)";‘; stated  that I madde
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shatunehl  recorded HU}*nU prﬁliminary inguiny by
Boakd of foi@ers-wa“ done undpn pressure coercion *
and . again in his EJnugno '\paxé 3. db the Inquiry

Ofﬁicar JPJteLOLﬂd th@ same aud held that “P.0. has
afsﬁﬁqrated that the t.u had sppnt aver 2 houra 45,

,mJnutnﬂ in the Difﬂ~ldrqf'chanmet for ‘qivina hl

'statemant during pL leLnary 1nqu1ry and there is no‘"

pvltiwnc onv .tm*c)zd Lhat he madp any complaint oxr

;

how»d "any ‘ prmLest _f aqaLnsL - the alleged

tpruQULw/prLl\On usnd on hlm bv the]DixeCtor during

thafpreilmlnar} Inqulr*.;Apart fzom thp'faét rhat I

~ have never made dny uch sLdLement on'20 5*2003//] -5~

2003 ag would be QVJdPnL 110m Ehe minutes furnished

“the - partiesg, aku ‘the aald alleged record of

preliminaxy anqniln-'<wc1 not fOIni'parr of 1egor‘l of
the present dizciplinary enqu1ry cwml are extraneoud
‘matter and malters dbeJULGlY de*horh fhe charge. The
enguiry olfficey while giving hlﬁ*flndnng vwas however
influenced by the said statemant of - the E&euentlnq
foibwr and thwxefotekhaS‘l ld 1h para 3 48 thar the
C.0., . could nel produce any}'EVLdence of use of
presaure  of coercion _aqainst.*him." The Inguilry
Officer in his finding did not ééy'which.fact I have
admitted or gonfessed before coming~to the finding of
bufficiency of prool of the allegation. ‘The findings
”aﬁé ‘LhErefore wholly,jbe£VE£Sé ‘and as such can not
fo%m the basis of sny punishment far less the major
’{'_:Llf;. Lottt ofb o) ey rfciéi;‘ii"r:iat?z;ﬂ;,
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R®'0364-224937 £
GRAM: “SURNOREAST" . .:
FAX 0364-224937 s

- WHEREAS 'a, Memora%dﬁm;ﬁo‘,(}ﬂ0f3'—737-§€15‘d’ated 13 July, 2001 proposing to
hold- an inquiry against Shri S.K. Sén, Surveyor 'of erstwhile No.80(P) Party(NEC),
Survey of India, Shillong under Rule 14 of Central Civil Services {Classification, Control

* arid Appeal) Rules, 1965 was served on Shri S K. Seii: * ' '
Lo 1
' WHEREAS uhdermentioned statement of afticles of charge {Annexure 1) was

enclosed with the abovementioned Memorandum:- "
ARTICLEt -

That the said Shri 5.K. Sen, Surveyor while posted in No.29 Party(NEC) during
the field season 1996-97 was<assigned -field—duty in Arunachal Pradesh. He was
appointd as Assistant Camp Officer in Camp No.1 to assist Shi U.N. Mishra, the then
Deputy Superintending Surveyor and the Camp Officer of the said Catnp.

“. Shri S.K. Sen while performing the duties of Assjstant Czinp Officer in the said .

camp gave instructions to 8 verifiers of his camp to show 8 porters on their muster rolls

against the authorised strength of 4 porters, by adding names of 4 fictitious porters
which caused financial irregutarities in the said camp.g@.:? | ‘

Py

Thus by his above act the said Shri S’.K}Seh. Su.rveybr exhibited conduct

unbecoming of a Govt. servant; thereby violated Rule 3(1)(i) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct)
Rules, 1964. C e ' . (

VARTIC'LE i

~ That the said Shri S.K. Sen. Surveyor. while performing the duties of Assistant
Camp Officer in the Camp No.1 of No.29 Party(NEC) during field season 1996-97 gave
an offer of financial gain of Rs.1500/- to all 8 verifiers for inclusion of 4 ‘extra fictitious *
porters in their muster rolls. :

Thus by his above act, the said Shri S.K: Sen, Surveyor exhibited .conduct
unbecoming of a Gowt. servant, thereby violated Rule 3(1)(i) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct).
Rules, 1964. L '

ARTICLE Il

The said Shri S.K. Sen. Surveyor who was appointed Assistant Camp Officer in
the field Camp of No.29 Party(NEC) during the field season 1996-97, while engaged in
field work had misappropriated Govt. money amounting to Rs.30/- (Rupees thirty only)

Jo by raising inflated amount towards repair of vehicle.

' ) ”
. '/%Wz XURE O
MEGHALAYA & ARUNACHAL
" PRADESH GDC
 POST BOX NO. #89
MALKY SHILLONG - 793 001
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By his above action, Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor failed to maintain absolute integrity

“and exhibited conduct unbecoming of @ Gowt. servant, thereby violating Rute 3('1)(i) &

(iil) of CCS-(Conduct) Rules, 1964,

2. From the imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour issued under Memorandum
No.C-210/3-A-305 dated 13 July, 2001, it may be seen that while functioning as
Assistant Camp Officer In Arunachat Pradesh during January 1997 Shn S.K Sen visited

" o the Camp of follwing 8 verifiers on 14™16™ January, 1997 and asked them to show in

the muster rolls 4 extra fictitious porters who were not at all engaged on field work, in
addition to 4 authdrised porters already. engaged on the work. These instructions were

. given by the Assistant Camp Officer without any written order of his CO/OC party. N

1. ShriD.N.Dev - _-P/TY, Grade il and Verifier '

2. ShiDC.Bhandari . .-P/T ¢: Grade Il and Verifier
3. ShiSP.Roy .~ - . -PIr.Grade It and Verifier
4. Shri L.. Rajwat " -PITt. Grade |l and Verifier
5 Shrid.P.Chakraborty  -P/Ti. Grade !l and Verifier
6. Shri J. Kharmujai , -Prir. Grade il and Verifier .
7. Shri P.K. Roy . iP[Tr.Grade Il and Verifier -
8. ShiNG.Das - . -PMt.Grade it and Verifier

Accordingly, in compliance of the oiders of the Assistant Camp Officer, 7 verifier
shown 4 fictitious porters in their. muster folls as engaged in the work for the period from
18.01.1997 to 28.02,1997 and Shri N.G. Das the g™ verifier shown 4 fictitious porters
engaged in the work from 16.01.1997 to 131.01}1??7_ This resulted a financial irregulatity

in the said camp.

Thus Shri S.K. Sen failed to maintain absolute integrity and acted in & manner

unbecoming of a2 Gowvt. servant and thereby violating Rule (1)()) and (iii) of CCS
(Conduct) Rules, 1964. : P

As per the charge contained in Arlicle JI, the said Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor while
functioning as Assistant Camp Officer in Camp No.1 of No.29 Party(NEC) during field
season 1996-97 had offered a financial gain of Rs.1500/- to each of the 8 verifiers for
making entries of 4 fictitious porters in their muster roll for the period from 16.01.1997 to
28.02.1997 by adjusting the amount of Rs.1500/- against their field contgt. advance.

Thus, Shri S.K. Sen failed to maintain abSOiUte integrity and acted in a manner
unbecoming of a Govt. servant thereby violating Rule 3(1)(1) & {iii) of CCS (Conduct)

, Rules 1964.

~ As per the charge contained in Article IIl, the said Shri S:K. Sen, Surveyor while
engaged in field work submitted false voucher against repair of Govt. vehicle. On
14.01.1997, Camp jeep. was repaired- at an actual expenditure of Rs.50/- but Shri Sen
prepared the voucher for Rs.80/-. 1 ‘hus Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor made misapptropriation
of govt. money amouting to Rs.30/- for his personal gain. ‘

By his above action, Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor failed to maintain absolute integrity

and exhibited conduct unbecoming of a Gowl. servant, thereby violating Rule () &
(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964.. .

Contd....p/3
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3. In the aforesaid Memorandum, Shri Sen was directed to submit within 10(ten)
days of receipt of the Memorandum a writtens statement of defence and also to state
whether he desired to be heard in person. Shri Set had submitied one written statement
of defence on 03 August,2001 wherein he had pleaded himself not guilty of the charges
framed against him vide Article I, Il & Hil. However, it was decided by the Deprtment to

hold a detailed inquiry to be conducted by the Central Vigilance Commission to

determine the gravity of offence commiitted by Shri §.K. Sen, Surveyor. Accordingly, the
inquiry was conducted by the Commissioner of Departmental Inquiries of Central ‘
Vigilance Commission. The Inquiry- Report was submitted by the Inquiry Officer on
24.06.2003 wherein the charge framed against Shri S.K. Sen vide Article | enclosed with
the Memorandum has been proved but the charges. framed vide Article Il and IiI,

enclosed with the Memorandum has not beer proved due to lack -of substantial

. documentary and oral evidence. The Inquiry Report was sent to CVC for second stage

advice. After receiving back the Inquiry Report from CVC alongwith its second stage
advice, a copy of the Inquiry Report was supplied to Shri S K. Sen, ‘Surveyor asking him
to submit his rgpresentationls’ubmis_sion. if any, within 15 days of, recipt of the letter.
Accordingly, Shri Sen has submitted his representation. in his written submission, Shri
Sen pleaded not guilty of the charge tevelled against him vide Article i of the aforesaid
Memorandum which has been afready proved through inquiry. Shri Sen wanted to
justify his pleading. on the ground that since the verifiers who were.also involved in the

same disciplinary case have been acquitted from the charge on:the ground of non-

- availability of sufficient oral or documentary proof to establish the charge framed against
" them, therefore Disciplinary Authority should not take different view in his case and he

should alsb be.acquitted on thé Sarfie ground from the charge framed against him. - But
his plea is not tenable since Shiri Sen is the person who had reported the matter of
financlal irregularities occufred in the Field Camp, at the first instance to the higher
authority and he himself clearty admitted hi$ charge not only during the course of
Preliminary Inquiry but also in his written statement submitted against the Charge Sheet,

though on the pretext .of carrying out the orders of his superior officers, without -

producing any evidance. In support of his admission he also stated in his written

" statement that bill of those fictitious perlers were passed by the Camp Officer and the

O.C. Unit, which proves that fictitious porters were shown in the Musiter_‘Rolls.,

Again his plea that records of his admission made in the Preliminary Inquiry did

" not'form pért'of record of the present Disciplinary Inquiry is also not tenable since the

statement of verifiers made during the course of Preliminary inquit‘y} formed the part of
documents for the regular inquiry.

Therefore Shri Sen's plea that thé" charge contained in Ardicle | of the
Memorandum has been proved .without any evidence is un-founded as statement made
by him during Preliminary Inquiry as well as his clear admission made in the written
statement is sufficient to prove the.charge.

However, the charges framed by Articles {4 & Il of the Memorandum could not be
proved due to non-availability of sufficient oral or docurnentary evidences.

4, Ih the second stage advice, the Central Vigilance Commission has accepted the
findings of the Inquiry Officer and advised for imposition of stiff major penlty of
"Compulsorry Refirement” on Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor..

Contd.... p/4
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5. Having gone lhrough the full facts of the case and also after going through the
available documentary evidences ' as well as the reports of . Inquiry Officer, the

:undersugned has accepted the. ﬁndmgs of the Inquiry Officer and has funy agreed with
the advice of Centra! V‘gilance Commissron : , ,

- 8. In view of above the undersrgned is in full agreement wnh the ﬁndmgs of the
“Inquiry Officer and in accordance with- (he advice of the Central Vigilance Commision,

hereby impose the following pena!ty on Shri S.K. Sen, Surveyor of erstwhile No. 80(P)

* Party(NEC), now called Assam & Nagaiand GDC (Shuuong Wing): o

'(‘ompulsory Ret!rement" wﬂh eﬂ'ect t‘rom date of i&sue of this vitar.

(B.D. SHRAMA) BRIGADIER,

~ DIRECTOR; -
MEGHALAYA & ARUNACHAL PRADESH GDC
' (D|SC|PUNARY AUTHOR!TY)
To :
' "/hnSK Sen, v
Surveyor, o

Erstwhile No.80 P) Party(NEC)
{Now A&N GDC (Shnllong qu)]
Shillong.

T hrough erstwhﬂe leXok No BO(P) Party(NEf‘)
now called Assam & Nagaland GDC :
(Shillong Wing)] -

“a )
HE1

‘Copy to: The Director, Assam é-N"a‘gatand GDG. Guwahati.

Lo
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CCONFIDENTIAL ‘4

SURVEY OF INDIA

NORTHH EASTERN CIRCLE OFFICE
POST BOX NO.89

SHILLONG- 793 001 {MEGHALAYA)

. Daled, g | Nov., 2003

ORDE

WHEREAS a Memorandum No: G- 218/ 4-A 799 dated 13 July' 2001

' =-§roposing to hold an inquiry against-Shri. N.GDes, Plapetabler, Grade 1l of No.29
Party(NEC) now posted in No.80(P) Party(NEC), Survey of tridia, Shillong, under Rule 14 of

Central Civil Services (Classification, Co‘r}lkol & Appeal ) Ryles, 1965 was served on Shri
N.G.Das. | . I

NP } : bl C Ty ’ -
WHEREAS undermentionéd statement of artigle of charge. (Annexure-l) was

R -

~ enclosed with the abovementioned Memorandum:-

}?

. ARTICLE-1

_ The said Shri N.G.Das, PfTr. Gde.Hl, while posted in No.29 . Party(NEC)
diring the field season 19986-97 was .assigned field .duty in, Arunachal Pradesh:and

accordingly he proceeded fo field alongwith Carmp | ufder the -Camp Officer Shri

© U.N.Mishra, then Deputy Superintending Surveyor.

Whiile én‘gaged in 'field ’wérk. the said Shii N.G:Das_prepared muster rolls

. adding 4 ( four) fictitious poriers who were nol al all’ employgd: for Govt. work and thereby

misappropriated Govt, money amounling to Rs.3,304/- ( Rupees thrég thousand, three
hundered and four oniy). o . : '
i

By his above action, ‘Shii N.G.Das, Planetabler Grade H failed to maintain

~absolute integrity and exhibited conducl unbecoming of & Govt servant, ihereby'violgging

‘Rule 3(1) (i) & (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964.  « o |
2 From the statement of imputations of miscopduct or':misbehayviour issued

under Memorandum No. C- 218/ 4-A-799 dated 13 July' 2GQ_i, it may be seen that the said
Shri N.G.Das, Planetabler Grade Ii while: posted in N6.29 Parly(NEC), Survey of India,

. Shillong proceeded on field duty during the field season ‘1‘99(};973i0h9Wi1h"Camp | under the

Camp Officer Shri UJ.N Mishra, then Deputy Superintending Syrveyor.

.  The said Shri N.G.Das while engaged in field work prepared muster rolls for
porters wherein 4 { four) numbers of fictitious porters were gdded. He raised an amount of
Rs. 3,304/- (Rupees {hree tholisand, three hundred and four only) showing wages paid to 4
(four) numbers of porters @ Rs. 1600/ p.m. for the period-frgm 16.1.97 16 31.1.97 whereas
these porters were ‘not at all employed for Govt. work and -thereby Shri N.G.Das
misappropriated Govt: money for his personal gain, ST ‘

By his above éc_tion, Shii N.G.Das, Planetabler Grade Hl falled to maintain
absolute integrily and exhibited condtct.unbecoming of-a Gowvt. servant, thereby violating
Rule 3 (1) (i} & (iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 ST '

a




T
§oF

" No.C- 218/ 4-A799 dated 13 July 2001, 1~ 1

3 - Inthe af(‘)resai,d_fi{i_(-;:’_nqr\aﬁﬁmn Shri Das was direcied to submit within 10(ten)

days of receipt of the Memorandum a writlen staleigit of defence and also to state whether

he desired to be heard in person. Shri.Das had submitied one writlen stalement of defence
on 01 August, 2001 wherein he had pleaded himself ot guilty of the charge framed against
him in Article I, However; it was decided by the Department 1o hold @ detailed inquriy to "be
conducted by the Central Vigilance.,Commission o delermide the gravity of offence
commiited by Stri N.G.Das, Planetablef Grade 1. Accordingly the inquiry was conducted by

the Commissioner of Départmental nquiries .of Central Vigilance Commission. The inquiry

report was submitted by the Inquiry Officer on' 13 December, 2002 wherein the charge
framed against Shri N.G.Das, *Planei?bte"r Grade il has no! bean proved for want of any -
substantial documentary or oral eviderice: The, Inquiry Officat. observed that whatever
documentary_or oral evidence- brought before him aré nol SUffigiEnt 1o prove that "thé
Charged Officer had added 4 (f6li) fictitiolis fiames of pdriers in the muster roll and thereby
mads §6irié financial Ig;égtiféfitiésf;;"‘f“ emn e v

R T IR L I Al o e, i e i p FFEE 1

4. , The lnciu’iry r‘epqri-‘waé sent for second stage advisg of the Central 7
~ Vigilance Commission; Ttie Commission has accepted the findingg of the Inquiry Officer and
‘advised exoneration of charge against Shii N.G.Das, Planetabled Grade i, o

.

5. | Having gone lﬁroisgh the full facts of the case and also after going lhrdugh

- the' available documentary evidences as well as report .of ‘the Inquiry Officer, the
. undersigned has accepted the findings of the.Inquiry Officer and is fully agreed with the

advise of the C.V.C.

3
t

6. In view of above, the undei%igned is in full agreement with the findings of the
Inquiry Officer ahd in accordarice With-the advise of the Cenira! Vigilance Commission,
hereby exonetate Shri N.G.Das, Planetabler Grade 11, how posted in No.80(P) Party(NEC),

Survey of India, Shillong from the charge framed against him vide this Office Memorandum -
¥ : w o

i : 5
: o e e AW
! ) | R : ¢ ° \%.\Xﬁo g
. (B.D.SHARMAJBRIGADIER,
- DIRECTOR; NORTH EASTERN CIRCLE
(DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY )

6 .- i
TO ’ l‘ : . ) . 1
/ shiNGDas, ¢, |
Planetabler Grade ll
No. 80(P) Party(NEC) l
(through O.C.No. 80 (P) Party(NEC)) . .
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To
The Surveyor General of India,
Survey of India, Dchra Dun. . “
(Through Proper 'Chann.el)
Sub: ASSURED CARR[ER PROGRESSION/PROMOTION GRANTING OF :
Ref: My represcntation dated 30-05-2001. '
Sir,

Once again 1 like to draw your kind attentiup to your letler No.C-
1975/1902(ACP) Surveyor dated 02-05-2001 and, my subscquent represcntation under

reference, 1 have the honour to request you 1o consulcx my first’A.C.P., which [ have been

deprived of for a long pcnod '

Momovm the recent promotion 10 Group ‘B’ Servige granted vide 'your lelter
No. C-536/707 dt.27-01-2004 to many of my juniors have glvcn jolt and surprised to note
that once again 1 was deprived of my lcg,ltimatc benefit.

In view of the above you are requested to look into the matter and sort out the

difference occurred between me and my batch mate for not g,lanlmg, the benefit in due
time, :

Thanking you,
Yours faith{ully,
Datud Shillong. ' X‘j .
The 15" March, 2004 : - //
@77 B (S.K. SEN)
g,

Surveyor,
’%VP K @M
_ o

MNo.80(P) Party(NEC).
? .oh

Q\Aﬂf.x %



REFOF

THFE SIIRVPYOR GENERAIL OF INDIA
HATHIBARKALA : DEHRADUN

(Throu th Erstwhile O.C. No. 80(P) Paity (NEC)

(Shillong Wing)

iN THF. MATTER OF -

An Appeal under dule 23 ol the CCS

fubaeldsl K¢ S |

(CCA) Rule 1965 aqamnst Order dated
I’z-3l.3.2004 passed bv the Diccivlinarv

Authority’ illecally imposing punishment

of . compulsorv ietirement on the

appellant

— D —

IN_ THE MATTER I -

Shri Subrato Kumar Sen,
Survevor,

(under compulsry *etirerient)
Erstwhile No. 80 (P} Party (NFC).

(Now Assan & Mauahind Cir”

(Shillona*\’yinq). Loov.ar Harisava, \
!_’.O._'Shillong - 793 004.

IDist. Eaét Khasi Hi''s,

Meghalaya.

Appellant

The humble apneal of the appellant

abovenamaedt:

| Jontd. A

" W
e %&E X )<£ "QK

19 o4 254,



MOST RESPECTFUILLY STATES: =° ¢

1.

.
PR
o v

'[hal the ’\p'JoHant hll recently was worifmo as a Survevox in the

Er lWhlle No. 80 {P) Pany‘ (NLC) _now A & N GD\, (Shlllonq Wma, :

r

Shll]onq By an. order passed by ih@ b euor bu.rvey of India,

» .Meghalaya & Arunachal Pradesh GDC the appel]am was mosl

3

. TR

'- illeg'\lly combulsomy reured Irom semce [ . ’(,

3
’
#

,“;tiélédailQ‘?ZOOl (hé“Diréétzor' NEC, propused

(a) That while assmned miheld ‘-'duly in Armac*han Pradesh durmg
| 1996-97 to assist Slm u. “N. Mishra, Camp Oifl(*ez 29 _‘Parly
(Nl C), lh@. za;s;)ellaril»'-gza\;é\ instruclions to UIf \»renhers\' of his

, camp to .,,how 8 pOrler.d. on their mus loz iol!s‘ against the
authorized 3trenglh of 4 pofters by addmg names of 4 fictitious

- porters wlnch caused [mancml 1rxegulamie<* m the said camp.

ARTICLE 1), BRI

(b) That while ,ber’formindlhe above duty, lhe appellant gave an

offer  of (ir:xﬂilc‘ial gam 0[ Rs. 1{500/- to a;l..l 8_ verifiers for

inclusion of 4 extra ﬁchhous poxlms in “thal. muster roll.

(ARTICLE 1), i

(¢) That whlle engaged m lhe above heldwork. iho appellanl had

" . ,{ri .
nnuapplomlale& Govl money amountmg o Rs 30/— by Ialsmg

\

inflatedl mnuwn towards m]:)an Of vohic]e (I\R'T‘]C’I =)

'hal. on recéipt of‘ the above rmamrn'mdmn (l"cha'rges dated -

13.1.2001], the aupellanl by an appllcanon dated 177200] prayed for-_j.

<

‘ Contd.../....
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i
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]

| -,]3]1.200—1 Goa.lameo‘i a dni’mile'

Ahad an dppr@hons'on iha!

furnishing him all the -felev‘anls documenié'- memimied in l\n,nexure I

anc IV 1o the said memo:andum al hl.a own cnsl m order o enable
him. 1o know  the bd xs 0[ lhe said Lhalges and file his wnllen

stalement of defence,

¢

JThat " aller ‘the 1said hbpiiéaiibn daled 111200] the disciplinary'

aulhonly relus ui ag nol poSs:ble lo lunnsh lhcee (lounnonlq o the
appellant in bwach of the pnnulples of ualnml Jll‘a'll((' rl(‘uylllq him
;| " ~ Y

lhe oppmlnmly tu x(eply ‘lo lhe__‘("hmqu; in an n[[m,lwv manner which

the appell ani»r'--fou.rid vtb‘( Bul smce lhe mpmor"s..‘.chnn dated

_'&-

) t

‘agamshlnm, he had to hle lns wullen slalemem without ])el'l._l.Sll'lg

those do(:nmexz S on 382001 'I‘h’é nature of the a]leqa‘!ions made in

he: jnemo of c!mg@s wnhout full pamc,ulaxq had leit the appellant to

only guess the maleriai paniculax;s on which ihe charges were sought

0 be established. In the said written statenient - of defence the
appellant however specilically denied all the article of charges as
under: - _ - N

o ° . V . ‘ .
" lhe 'oulsel | 'Would like . o submit ilm charges as

levpled agamqt me ls not concct and l have been made o

-

3 Tt

a--vic;'l_in‘l-'ﬂfrr);x()feﬁs L,‘,l‘?ju)lousy and niisiortune. Be it as

may, whlle denymg the Chdlges hamed aga‘nm nie and_

il lnmon! of impt,linlmn ‘nf miscc)ndlm ,\ T would hka lo
' {

caive my. reply as [Qi_lows: -,
That the appellant at this stage deems il proper: lo mention lhat the
authority sinullaneously . proposed o' diaw-up departmental

]
4

.

" ¥ o
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. ,Ollnu, dlld 8 (mqht)"ivenhe

Chakraborty. ] Kharmmal,

6.

'_dunng enquuy) mmoul

proceadings (\(Idlll.ol R K Mee*na Qupenn!endlnu S‘mvnyor O/C. No.

83 Imly, N Mlohf& Supenmendmg vapyox O/(, No. l& Drawing

Sri D N D(.V D C. Bhandari, ]. P

J_{é_jwal. N. G: Das P. K. Roy and 5. P

3
e

Roy dppellanl ‘l respecl t){ lhe saime inctdem out of which the

c,lunq@s dgamst th(s appellan! IS drawn. lhexeloxe since the memo of

chmges dhwn agamsl the”appellanl Conlamed an atlegation that the

enhcrs !o vhu("”"l oxlia pmluq an

"‘-ponels IS (actualw correct who were

+ 'i
‘H(ldul‘(l umlor UId{}IS of__ ] ',Cdlll[) Oﬂi(,é (wlnc'h wore later proved
. a "“
'proper sancnc‘m by the Dn(,clor the'

x.‘,, __» . A -
- A ‘¢

appellant WclS unden an™ 1mp1c%lon/presumpuon parhculaxly in

L
§ e '4

absenw of uny documonl [urmshed to him, lhal lho authority has gol

some pHma- fdue nmtenals agamsl lns salo supenor officers and

¢
B .

thetelore Lo 1ake Ins own defence !he appellam had lo make some

0

surmises in Ius wuuen slatemenl dS an abundanl (,aunon and SuJed

7

inler-alia What he Garvied Oul' orders o[ the supel iofs fol enaaging 4

axhta potters and if any financial itregulaiitiog had occed for such

extra engagement the sai‘iie appellant can not be atiributed to the
appellant.

That the (n%munéi'y aulhonly ‘however - having - found that¥ the -

........

appellant Ims deniéd ali‘lhe‘charges. decided_}lo hold a departmenlal

encuiry mto the ‘mxd alleg*mons and - apnmm@rl Shri S. C. Jarodia,

4

.Connnisr;ioner vo[’ ngumental mqmnc‘s Cenhal - Vigilance

nunm“xmn (;uvl ol Indlu a‘s Inqnny ()Ihue jo ingquite ino  the

.varim,l's' '\llecsatlonq ‘made agamsl the apnelhnl 'md 'ﬂqo appointed

Shri . C. Baitagiy Depuly‘ Director; Dnemor oi‘ Nmp Publicalion,

4 ' Contd.../.....



;‘.;'l‘hal the. ap,)(allam

‘that as per %dle lhc authon

‘vaey of ll\d!d. Dehradun aselhe pwsualmu olhcez Loth by oider

dated 119?0(; Shn Bauagx also howevel iatel ]G})](!(,Cd by Bng. R.

: N. 13 Vduna. Dy buweyor;be_nexai }47.., sSurvey of India, Kolkala. The

:u_’

E _‘appellan! .was made»as deﬁatlmen(al wntness m the deparlmental

'n
o

i‘nq‘uin(\s ugmnst Hm vouhers.\ bul. lh@ ap;wlldnls application dated

1?3?00? Ior dlsppnsmg wnh his deposmon in the said inquiries on

3

gronnd of DI(’]UdlCQ. 3was hov{vever. not emenamed by the [nquiry

Officer. ... ..

al lhexedfler the mqulry in respecl of the

"'appcuant wad heid am{ Dul i‘)f ’I Il lc*d wnumses o (hve) WI‘I\C.)SGS

?

Ivm‘ shri R, K N'eona U N Mlshm P X l‘\‘oy D N. Deb and .:lm]

Kharmmgai  made thelr deposmom lhe olno ? (iwcz) wnnesses

howevor c,{icl nul mm up Som(b dummonhny L‘\'ldCHL("" wuc sought
o, be proved dm.ing' the enq'uii:y., "I,'he alleganm\s brought -against the
appellant bmng whoily baseiese noire of the said wilnesses said
anylliinq’ against the appel!ahll .ili';especl ol the chames Not a single
docurnent which wem ouuhl lo be provod chnmu the enq\my could
establish any nexus even Iemmely belweon t!:e allcqoci misconduct
and the appellant. In his dep@silion ISWFI, R. K Meona has stated

zed tfr_engil‘n of porlers was 72, but _40'

.a’

po::lem'were lmllally r(,cnnled and addlllonai ‘32 porlprs were

10(1nnul fo'r. glnﬂmg lho cump lrom one plac,o to another and

1" .

lhmelm extra i)mlem wexe engaued by hun and in his cross-

examination heg las qpemhcally sta{ed lhdl e asked the appellant

Shiri 8. Ko San)  thal i s%iiimiiun mcumma mores potiond will ha

required 1o C:né;aged in the lield iw ac_ldj.lion to A0 porters already
given. In his deposition SW-2, U.N. Mishra has staled “Ollicer-in-

'f'f:, g 5 ; - ' Contd.../....



[4

C"hz«n;uc'n had also uweln verbél instruction to S. K. Sen lo enuaqe 4
dddmonal porters for each vermers '10 a poml@d‘ quesnon by the
chsnnnnq ()lhcmr as to whether he homd anylhmu about offer of
hnancml gain ngen by Shn Sen. A(,O for adding hcnnous name. of
pmlexs in the muster rol! lhe SW-2 has ql)euhcally smd “No, 1 dld‘

- nol hear any such lhmg SW 3 Shri, P K {my, SW4 Shri D. N. Deb

Cand SW-5 Shri J Klmtmﬁjat have f;laled in lh_eir ‘depositions that 4

extra potlers wete*' ‘llolled Ao lhcm Ihc Cmn{; Officer  and

pnynmm were  also emade l)y lhe Canm Olfic:er..,i\']‘l of the said

wilnesses, who made _deposmons on. behdlr of: the authorily demed

-l L.,

the contemts of Exhibi! S*ll Salz and S-14 'pU'IpOl’le"(E! to be lhexr

_slalemulls in the: prehnnnary enquuy which - ware sought to
pxoved aaamqt the appellanl ’I‘he wilhesses  also spec‘xhca!ly demed

lmvmg received offer of any hnancml gain hom lhn appellant. All the

/

above evidences goes to show thal none o.f the charges drawn

dgamst the appellam could be proved during enquuy The appellam

i

was alsc pul queshons by !he Inquuy Olficer 5epamlv!v

Copies of the depositions made by the wilnesses
and the appellant are annexed 'aé"_I\NNE‘.XUR[Z ‘A,

‘B'i 'C “D'. ‘Boand T to this appeal.

That alter recording ‘off (\vxdences the lnquny Officéi asked lmlh the

Prmenlmq Officer and (he appellanl {o submn a wnlkm briel which

were auordmgly fnled belore the Inguiry ()!I‘mm In hig wn(-len

wdrqumenl the appe,lidnt specn[ncally pointed- oui l}.at lhete is not a

to lmk the ipnellmn to the alleqed IIsc unduc't and

the appellant hnlher explmnml the cmmn“!.m((w umlu

‘\J

single evidence

wlu(.h Iw-

had to submit - ‘hig wrm(,n ‘%ta!cnmnt withoul permmg the relavanl-

Y
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documenls which weré; "dei:‘n_i_;ed ',.{!,:lofi;'lhe appellant. However, the

Presenting Officer havmg nolx ed.lllal Ihe charges drawn against the

A > " {’

appolldm could not be ptoved dunnq enquiry by any (nwdence
sought lo rely on &an: alleged pprehmmaly enquify and the wnuen "
statement, though the dppolldnl was nevet (onhonlod wnh the said .

docutiients duung ihe enquny' e Presenlmg Omcer has also staled

(\l !.,

in lns written bnef that CO has demed his slatement given during

prelnnmmv ehguiry. to lhe Boatd UI Officers nu(l slitoxd  that was

‘Officer  are absolutely I ibeyoiit 5'7he.- --!ecmd ol the. disc:nphnary

Coee P
: .

procmedinué of the- appelldnlr'l‘he appelianl was iie"ver put a‘ny

“gueslion nor confronted wuh dny recotd of lhe prelnmndxy enquiry
on’ the written s!alei‘nrent in tlns‘;'dlsc:lpimary.;:n:oceedmg as would "be

evident from the deposilions aniexed as Annexures ‘A" to 'F' to lhis

appeal.

.
. That the lnquuy officer. ulllmalely subritled his mquny report and

found [hal from the deposmons "made by the § wnnesses nolhmg

P i
. 3
could be proved .1gmnst lh@ uppelldut but dubbed e mnc! wilhesses

as ‘(30-ac'(;nsed in the same r*ase though in a c.iepartmenlal

‘i‘s‘ absolulely unknown. The Inquiry:

S

T

o[h( er howevm no charge dx‘aw" against the
appollant coulcl be ploved durmg enquuy. went back lo the wrilten
statemant ol the dpp@llunt and by acc-zmmlu’ Im- plaa o[ the

3 :5‘

Presonlnm Officer me(halmally gave a [mdmg that b() could not
produce any ovidence u[ u'm n( |mu sare aned mmfmn ‘umm'\l lnm

As slated earlierv the P‘reseming_O{licex in his® wul!on brief has

stated that  the 'C.O. has denied his: slaten‘lénl given during

’ | 1 | Conrd..../..,,_f‘.' -

PR % o




' nhoul;;an
G 2 %&. ‘1 J_‘gﬁ §

t{g?c%«‘sgwen otdl mslrucllons to all*" ’
BT f

allé,gallon lovnled ‘égamsu’?thetr@ O‘ §taﬁds pioved“ and dcwrqulyz

, P ‘L',f:; t

M Y v o .s’m:’.

I o .:!;-‘Fm i
omcer wnh ‘the same‘o[:ﬁeyj e/xecord found lhal the Arlicle of{_j_} :
_charge 1o, ll of gwngg. an,‘?l’fgtgbf imahcnal gam of Rs l 00/- to all'8

N L3RRt ’j(:zt‘);i; 5 san "
e)glt”}.hchlfous poxtexs ‘in -hei
'{’ﬁ "jiq‘ﬁ‘}fm i &

" . UL ’, h .
proved, T hefefore?%w}le%‘theﬁ
T T

not

f’**w "
”,' has could thek

.washeld to be nol pr ove

‘.’: _..:N '\Iv"'..' . '\,‘\. 'r‘.;;- -‘1; E ’
;-""‘.'- o ' ﬁ?})é g;iws}’ A ‘,
- lhqunry olhcer foundﬁglym”é% ral.’ ii
H - a 3.’ }‘% v ‘.:'.;Jf' ;‘m

vshow 4 exua Ilclltious

engagmg them in thef* eldwor
i z:;?z%i@‘.‘%“ ¥
on' the same sel of ev:dem‘:es

.ol T(
".'Oii‘"re:.‘;on'l!"l‘he'“'iilquir‘y officer also™™

4
e

found Arlicle of char@efﬁll_l as ™ not pfovéd for ‘want of evidence

although the slcnemems made by l’he appe!lam in  his  wrilten

i S

slatemun of delence were’ _m Iespecl of all the charge and not in -
' w’t%&j"? gy 4":: ir S !

Iespect of Article of charge no.- 1 aione 'l‘he Imdmgs ol the Inquxry'

officer were therefore wholly petvetse and only based on extianeous

malerials. The Inquiry officer even biased -hig finding on some

matletinls not proved during inquiry.

ET
‘ :; P S o . I
<A A et . RN .
VA A TR -4 . ; ) X )
'ﬁ,'..:}:,‘r 8 Ly i . e COIlldxi.[“.a '
o1 .
. .

o e’ w) g
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' "Wrmen repwsenlahon'g

f' 14
S35
lmmelf as requuedmllder“llle law: south for adv:se of the Central

I<'

15 :
-_',, R ‘ ? kS
Vlgnance Conmussnon,?uncrle".-., ;Nhose aulhomy and control the
TR TR aAY) ”shfu}q
R H T b h} ;?f -
Commsssxoner of Deparlmerilal{ lnqm.nes and the Inquiry - officer of

,,,,, “a» »

|;~‘ Tt !j:

»

the appellant (unnc;ttonf}e%;and@lm,Aheir advice decided torimpose the
‘ . mﬂr, : i‘, Y
extreme penally of ; compulsoryﬁxeluemem and [orwardcd a copy of
SR f‘»%ﬁh!fut%g‘»‘ Ui
the said mqmry Iepogns on% }422004 to the appellant for makmg
._K'. ‘ﬂ;"& ™ }1 Y

T i

5 represenlahon,"l‘he appellanl on rec:e:pl of* iheasame submitted lus

I T AN :
l'.A. s %d‘grv_ E -3 s

(5@0{!"4113 whicli he has specmcally

plmded !hal smce. there e id to prove the charges

drawn a amst hnn.‘andgsmce lhe same i uiry ' officer wnlh smnlarv
}* ;

;[},\ ’ir
alleguhons and satiie’ sei of ew)ndence agamsl the verifiers found lhat
“"“”V‘ D2

4

“whatever documemarwor oral evadence broughl before him™ are

not sufficient to prove lhal£ lhe charged officer added 4 (four)

fictitious names of po‘nershm lhelr muslet xolls and thereby made

.some f{inancial megulanheswand sm(.e the discxplmary aulhorlty

.xf{g( '-‘;\"

has accepiod the said [mdmg and exonexaled !he said verifiers
- 18 200,

vide order dated LQZFFFZ@% ‘the same dlsupimary authonty, can

lq"i
not treal lhe case of lhe appellanl differently,. mosi particularly

when none or the | charge drawn agamsl the ; appc]iam could be

- proved by any otherfevxdence:‘_.{l‘he appellani had also ciled som\z-:n ' .
‘ .8,\4&%'@ (}2 : I . e soa
lecml authorities in. support o{ hls case. Dut the dlscuplmmy authority

5\;»,

without discussing lhegevndences on, xecoxd ancl wuhout COHSldeImg
specific plea of lhe'z appellanl ill%lhlﬁ xeqard xehed sm certain
exlraneous nmtonals and held that lhe appelhml has admitted his
chch not only during the course of ‘preliminaty.. inquiry' bul also

in his writlen  statement subimlted nqmnsl lhe ulmmu shonl The

appellant in this regard ‘submiis that the [inding of the dasc1plmar_yh»

Contd.../us. -
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" brought/proved clunng lhe.kcourse “of inquiry.

hence deudcd lo hold )an enqu:ry. yel when nothing could

N . 5“ . .
. : e -
: 7

authorily . are . based-f,‘»;on wholly exlraneous ‘materials - and the

‘yi

appellant was nevera"confronle

T

d wnh such materials and no record

of 'prelimmary enquxty ._}‘re[ened o above was cven

e i ',‘ s,

The appellants plea

'mal the 1e001ds u[ aﬂleged adlmssmn made in- ther preliminary

| inquit‘y did not [orm parl of lhe record of the present Dnscnplmary"

lnquiry was held to be nol lenable on ‘the plea that ihc statement

of veriliers made dunng the course of preliminary inguir

et

the ])clll of documenls for lhe xegulai mquny with

i.‘..

o how the appellant c,ould adxml the ch

y formed
oul explaining as

atge in the “Slatement of

st e i » "f"w" '?D4“_\- R

verifiers made durmg lhe coufse o[ lhelr pxehmmary mquxry That

lhe.‘-"-“sald-‘-,venhexs In cleat erms denied and

1.”“

aparl even all

" disowned any such: stalemem made in. their prehmmaty -inquiry.

A 8

Therelore it ig nppmem that the Disciplinary authority has (nventhe

said.fﬁnding of g‘u‘ilt-:in 3resp‘ecl. o‘f"- i‘he.ap'pellam with a prefixed

mind to punish/ vxc:lmuze lhe appellanl even without proving the

Atticle of charge “I::'j',.,'l‘h()ugll,lhe Dlscmlnmy aulhonty at the

beginning of patagraph 3 of the said punishment order has clearly

admitled that the appellant did not plead himsell guilty of the

charges framed againsl himin Arnticle of Charge i, I and HI and

i

proved during enqusry. lhefenlue enquiry’ pm(*ecdmg has been

rendered as nugalory by gomg back to the wrillen stdiemenl ‘and

by delibetaely nnsmterpmnng !he game and relying on leG‘(JC‘d
preliminary onquiv held
2nqguity  held  that !he apj o
. appellant has  admilled lhe

(4“(”‘.] "- ” ‘ll(ﬁ (.ll v 2 8 .

admilted the
chazqe lhen lhere would lmve been no
) guestion of

.
1

0 —
, Contd. /... .
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admil . the. charge,” the enquny was held as con_tempia\ed under the

rule. Whon the aumomy has decided ln hold an enquiry in respect

of charges found to; be not admilled, i\ is the wsnll of the enquiry

dnd/or proof dunng the enquxry Whl(h can be lhe basis of any

H -* t.c ;( f : B
l'ﬂ fﬁ 4
pumshment dlld noimalenal befoxe uch enqmry as alleged can be
. ) F\L 3,‘ }{“ . \, ﬁ
=i‘-4d T4

plinary authonty on
8

relevant o lmpose any pumshmenl Bul the dlSCl

“1 L
E O S RS

; B - the basis of lhe above wholly:"; perverse {mdmg of the lnqun:y

‘9‘?1" v‘rr - )

mm)ellam 1mposed

officer and brmgmg oul a new case d(jall]Sl !h(,

‘i

th(, pumshmem o{ compulsoxy 1ememem hom service with elfect

- T B IR
(rom &l 3?004 m \a mos

b
"xllegal and unfalr manner It would be

am conlmued to work nll
' ! Mq""i'.:,.l - 1 k v
-wa‘“- served wnh the order purpoxledly

Py et

d on 313?.004 “the

passed on 3133.20"()45 f’lhe»;oxder reahy was passe

';" i“ i ,t 4<.»»-
'sgi‘ved on. the appellanl 31, 32004 uself But
WU i
, B R
ik & - l\xunachal andesh Shlllong
|l‘u‘< .‘3 J:‘u. ] ?N ""ngff ?‘ l' o ‘ 1";4 LA
Ant's Discmimar)‘ aulhomv Irom 1.4.2004,
*’fa e I L e
e dlsmphnary ’..conlrol & Director,
" 43?2’ ‘H,'}h A,ﬁ‘-?'\\ \
¢ GDC, 'Tuwahah. the appellanl
:“<-i "ji iy t
reaqonably beheves {hal; he order was, passed only as 5.4.2004
{ :

}\ssam & ]\xunacha
giving _s~ back dale
the disciplinary aulhomy' ’::I‘he disciplinaxy"aulhonl'y even dld mot

wail for the result of lhe dlsuplmary enquiry in respect of Shri R.

- K. Meena and S’hri U.N. Mislna to come oul.

Copy" of the punishment order dated 31.3.2004
.aﬁd the order dated 18.11.2003 in respect of

one of the verifiets viz. Shii N. G. Das

I Contd.../.....




I‘L That the appellam merelore submlts lhal the order passed by the

S prove the alleqahon.'. allhougl'-

h

: m[hcl any pumshmenl Iar less lhe major pumshmenl 0[ wmpulsory

‘exonerating  him  from the charyes are
.- annexed as Annexme ‘G and ‘' 1o the
appeal.

]

. »,-
, .

Dlsuplmaxy authonly unposmg lhe exlr(*me major pumshment o[

Compulsory Renremenl was based as no evidence at all and the -

’ aulhorlty while m[hclmg lhe same on the appellam rehed on same

.
-

"exiraneous nmlenals wnlhout gwmq any opporlumly to the appellam

io controvetl cmd/or con[rom wuh lhe same durmg the enquiry. The

[

’ alleged adinigsion- in pxelnnmary enquuy were never proyed during

it

enqunry nor formed part of lhe Memorandum of charge issued to

lhe appellam and as such lhe same can no! form lhe foundation to

P

‘4. .

[ N U .-*r’ .
3 - 4_‘ TUE o

retirement in vnolduon oI lhe‘pnnuple of natural justice The

lnqwry ofhcer hmlsel{ Iound lhat’ no‘mlnesses made any deposmon

' agamst the appellanl bul by jmlsmierprelmg the sta.emenls in the

Wllllell stalemenl_‘dehberately. held lhe same' - tovbe sumclent to

of ev1dence poslulaies exnslen

. e b oo st . 16p o a m e

»-Supreme Court m (2002) 7 SCC

142 (Sher Bnhadur - Vs Q"Unlon of:lndla) has held thal "sufficiency

of some evndence wlnch links the
charged offlcer whh ihe 111‘_1_lsconducl a}leged against  him.

Conjectires and surmises or suspicions cannot be . equated with

proof. In Nand Kishore - Vs - ‘Slale of Bihar (NR 1978 SC 1271)

the flomwble Supreme Court  whilei laying down the law of
silficioncy of avidencs hag hold that the “digcaplininy  proceedingd
belore domestic Tribunal are of Quasi - Judicial character,

therefore, the niinimutn 1equirement ol rules of natural justice is

1
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‘*-;";;fhat the tribunat sl‘mt_lld”’é"rfivé d

.

some ewdence 1e. evmenual malenal wmcn wnn same dearee 01

D

delii'lneness pois {o ;ne 'gum ot i‘he delinguent respecl ol the

chnarge agailnst i DUSDIC!OH CanllOl pe atiowed 10 @ke place ol

: .",mooi even n cmmesuc mquuy ln joudlqn Hasad Saxena =" Vs -
.bldle OI lVl}’ ll\'l( l&bl bb lUIU) me bupleme court nas neld mat

"{admlsswn not uiade specmmily i xcply lo a (“ul(l(‘ shieel mnn()t
5 a0 . ‘;' ';1‘ .,k A

"-Dev' Jdaken 1nmo. a’cco‘un'l ,~"1'0 penauzmq a Govt. -Servant and

v ',:’v

i

of guut. ‘rhe appe_nam's‘fw'nt’ierfj".éléiemem ol detence would show

SR !hat he has made no adnn ston ol.any cnmcne far tess admission of

“_
e FE I

-h_z,,‘qum‘_. Lbven lne Ulscmlmaxy aumomy has acnmned s lact n

U
o x

p'naumph J ol the 1mpuuned order ol mlm'shmonl Uy noldmu that

lor such denial, a depaxlmen!al enquiy was ordered. But at the
end of the enauity when no charae could ‘e proved, look a

cditterent view and made i as a bnsns iof  pamshment even by

,.relymu or the documents. ot the samc alleged plelmnnary enquiry

P
. ”' - . “ .1 . ’ ’ .',
mn breach of the prmcmles of nalmal lusllce Lven aqsummg that
oo _,me' allegations of instructing 3 venhers 1S found to i)e_ beyond rule,
: ‘ the a’liegat‘non ol J'nclusro'n“a_or iicmlous poriers having admmedi
S :“’Z! + o el v . e R F A - x L E
N oL + ) .. i‘ ST ’ N ' w:_'}.‘)‘ A
' ‘been  not . proved, - the extrem . punishiment  of L,onur)ulsory
- Roeurerncnt 1 shockingly '-"‘821’3;3‘r0por 1wnate and :mnez‘,\;f;miaihle. intact
Vs vy N L v . o
| the . pumshment imposed amount 10 removal fom service and 1s

vitlated by non-observance ol pncipies ol hatiratl o pushee,

! v‘ . i 1 . L oag t ) )
irrationally  procedure jmpropuety ‘and  perversity capart from the
g hegd (ll‘i]‘ll)}i‘)lll{)lmlﬁ RE] smmd uimvw

In the ptennses i s lmmbly‘_ pr;ay‘ed that

the munoriiy may be gracilously. pieased 1o
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call . .Ior the records .of the disciplinary
-~ pfoceedings and look .ililo the case bf the
4appe'll'z~mt’in i‘ig proper ;»(—3\1:3;\)@(:“\:@' and sét

L , : ’. -aside the o‘zdézj élateé ,3.1.3‘,20()4 13assed by
- he 'D_isciplinaly Authority  aund  pass

xleces;safy }, orders " for ,immediate

reinstatement of the appeliant backj o the

. serwct: w“i}'iho all finamcial and- othor bonefits

'AN'D for which act of yom kindness the

"appellé'i‘:l. shall ever pray. _
Dated, Shillong, , . o ' Humbiezappellam
“The 19™ April 2004

(Subrala Kr. Sen)
' . o © Surveyoi
(Under Compulsory Retiretnent)

Erstwhite No. 80 (1) Paty (NLC),
(Now Assam & Nagaland GDC,
(Shillony Wing), Lower Harisava,
P.O. Shitlong - 793 004,
Dist. ITast Khasi Hills, Meghalaya.
Advance Copy forwarded to thé Suryéypr' General ~ojfrlndia, Hathibarkala,
Deliradun, for favour of his kind,ﬁeedfl.iil'_‘fac'ii(m Serk v 2 dher Sean <
' R (Subtata ‘Ki. Sen)

VIR I% <FENELI

f ‘ Surveyor

(Under Compulsory Retiremeril)

" Etstwhile No. 80 (P) Party (NEC), . .,
(Now Assam & Naaaland GDG,
‘./' “(Shillony Wing), Lower Harisava, 1

v ' 1.0. Shillong - 193 0G4,
Dist. East Khasi Hills, Meghslaya.
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